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General information

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Current product range 
Starting on page 6, you will find a list of our product supplements, discontinued items and the item index of 
our current portfolio.

Service team 
Our service team will support you competently and in a spirit of partnership. You can reach the team by 
e-mail at service@alape.com. Your enquiry will be forwarded to the responsible contact person.

Contact details 
You can find the contact details on our homepage at www.alape.com/service.

Voluntary manufacturer‘s guarantee 
We grant a voluntary manufacturer‘s guarantee of 25 years for Alape basins and washbasins made of gla-
zed steel. You can find detailed information about our guarantee conditions at www.alape.com/service.

Care instructions 
The guarantee is only valid if the product is used and cared for correctly. Find out more about product care 
on our homepage www.alape.com/service

Variable installation types for washbasins  
Alape offers an extensive range of systematic variety. There are undermount, built-in, semi-recessed  
and countertop basins and bowls. Find out more about the advantages of each installation variant on page 
16.

Fitting instructions 
You can find information on the optimum impact area of the water on the basin bowl in the price list in the 
product descriptions.

Colors 
Our washbasins and washstands made of glazed steel are supplied in white as standard. On page 162 – 163 
you will find an overview of which series are also available in the current gloss and matt colours for an 
additional charge.

Technical data  
Comprehensive information on our A˘form product range can be found on our homepage at https://www.
alape.com/en-GB/products. Product documents such as tender texts and planning data are available for 
download. Use this database to carry out planning or project specifications quickly and directly.

BIM data available 
The top 50 articles and their variants, which are now available as BIM data, comprise a total of around 140 
articles. They range from simple built-in basins to complex washbasin solutions. The range will be successi-
vely expanded in the future. The data is available in English (www.bimobject.com/en/alape) and German 
(www.bimobject.com/de/alape) and is offered in the detail levels (LOD) 100, 200 and 300. They are also 
available in all common formats such as the international exchange format IFC and can therefore be used 
by all major software providers, including ArchiCad and AutoCad.
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Ă form

UB EB – HB AB – SB WT – WT.RX

UB – UNDERMOUNT BASINS	 EB – BUILT-IN BASIN	 AB – SIT-ON BASINS	          WT – WASHSTANDS	              WP – WASHPLACES
	 HB – SEMI-RESSEST BASINS	 SB – DISH BASIN		               

WP
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Novelties
Article Name Color Page

DISH BASINS

3242 000 020 SB.TRICOLOR400 tuscany 088

3242 000 021 SB.TRICOLOR400 olive 089

3242 000 022 SB.TRICOLOR400 petrol 089

3530 000 000 SB.TE400 white 087

3530 000 190 SB.TE400 dark iron 087

3530 000 240 SB.TE400 matt black 088

3535 000 000 SB.NI360 white 085

3535 000 190 SB.NI360 dark iron 085

3535 000 240 SB.NI360 matt black 086
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Article Name Description

SETS

0613 001 000 SET.WP.PN1 PN-Series

0613 001 081 SET.WP.PN1 PN-Series

0613 001 083 SET.WP.PN1 PN-Series

0613 001 084 SET.WP.PN1 PN-Series

0613 002 000 SET.WP.PN2 PN-Series

0613 002 081 SET.WP.PN2 PN-Series

0613 002 083 SET.WP.PN2 PN-Series

0613 002 084 SET.WP.PN2 PN-Series

BUILT-IN BASINS/SEMI-RESSEST BASINS

2004 000 000 EB.K450H K-Series

2004 100 000 EB.K450H K-Series

2207 000 000 EB.RE700.4 RE-Series (X.plicit)

2208 000 000 EB.RE700H.2 RE-Series (X.plicit)

2302 000 000 EB.Q450 Q-Series

2303 000 000 EB.Q450H Q-Series

2312 500 000 EB.Q450 Q-Series

2700 000 000 HB.R585H R-Series

WASHPLACES

5161 510 000 WP.Folio12 FO-Series

5161 511 000 WP.Folio12 FO-Series

5161 513 000 WP.Folio12 FO-Series

5161 514 000 WP.Folio12 FO-Series

5161 516 000 WP.Folio12 FO-Series

5161 810 000 WP.Folio11 FO-Series

5161 811 000 WP.Folio11 FO-Series

5161 813 000 WP.Folio11 FO-Series

5161 814 000 WP.Folio11 FO-Series

5161 816 000 WP.Folio11 FO-Series

5266 000 000 WP.S19.1R S19-Series (Steel19)

5267 000 000 WP.S19L.1R S19-Series (Steel19)

5268 000 000 WP.S19L.2R S19-Series (Steel19)

MIRRORS

6716 000 899 SP.325 Mirror

6717 000 899 SP.450 Mirror

6719 000 899 SP.300 Mirror

6720 000 899 SP.300C Mirror

Article Name Description

WASHSTANDS

4228 000 000 WT.MC450H MC-Series

4230 000 000 WT.MC800H MC-Series

4231 000 000 WT.MC800H.L MC-Series

4232 000 000 WT.MC800H.R MC-Series

4236 200 000 WT.IC325H IC-Series

4238 200 000 WT.IC600H IC-Series

4239 200 000 WT.IC600H.L IC-Series

4240 200 000 WT.IC600H.R IC-Series

4270 000 000 WT.QS325 Q-Series

4271 000 000 WT.QS325X Q-Series

4273 000 000 WT.QS525.L Q-Series

4274 000 000 WT.QS525.R Q-Series

4277 000 000 WT.QS325H Q-Series

4279 000 000 WT.QS525H.L Q-Series

4280 000 000 WT.QS525H.R Q-Series

4281 600 000 WT.SR800H.L SR-Series (Stream)

4282 600 000 WT.SR800H.R SR-Series (Stream)

4291 000 000 WT.XS500.L XS-Series (Xplore.S)

4293 000 000 WT.XS500.R XS-Series (Xplore.S)

4296 000 000 WT.XXS450.L XXS-Series (Fusion.S)

4298 000 000 WT.XXS450.R XXS-Series (Fusion.S)

4505 500 000 WT.RX325.KE KE-Series (Unisono)

5052 000 000 WT.RS400 RS-Series

5054 000 000 WT.RS450 RS-Series

SIT-ON BASINS

3208 000 000 AB.RE700.4 RE-Series (X.plicit)

3209 000 000 AB.RE700H.2 RE-Series (X.plicit)

3302 000 000 AB.Q450.1 Q-Series

3304 000 000 AB.Q450H.1 Q-Series

UNDERMOUNT BASINS

3505 501 000 UB.SO450.1 SO-Series (Sondo)

3505 504 000 UB.SO450.1 SO-Series (Sondo)

3506 501 000 UB.SO450.2 SO-Series (Sondo)

3506 504 000 UB.SO450.2 SO-Series (Sondo)

DISH BASINS

3520 000 000 SB.O700.GS GS-Series

Discontinued articles
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Article index
Article Name

Prices in Euro
excl. VAT Page

UNDERMOUNT BASINS

2030 700 000 UB.K325 262,00 020

2031 500 190 UB.K400 399,00 021

2031 700 000 UB.K400 268,00 020

2032 700 000 UB.K450 284,00 021

2110 700 000 UB.O425 270,00 025

2111 500 190 UB.O525 434,00 026

2111 700 000 UB.O525 300,00 025

2250 700 000 UB.R585 439,00 030

2251 700 000 UB.R800 817,00 031

2255 700 000 UB.SR650 410,00 030

2258 500 000 UB.RE700.4 704,00 031

3223 501 000 UB.KE325 604,00 022

3223 504 000 UB.KE325 604,00 022

3224 501 000 UB.KE375 663,00 023

3224 504 000 UB.KE375 663,00 023

3225 501 000 UB.KE400 706,00 024

3225 504 000 UB.KE400 706,00 024

3226 701 000 UB.ME500 985,00 027

3226 704 000 UB.ME500 985,00 027

3227 701 000 UB.ME750 1.066,00 028

3227 704 000 UB.ME750 1.066,00 028

3228 701 000 UB.ME1000 1.203,00 029

3228 704 000 UB.ME1000 1.203,00 029

BUILT-IN BASINS

2000 000 000 EB.K325 262,00 037

2000 200 000 EB.K325 262,00 037

2001 000 000 EB.K400 269,00 039

2001 100 000 EB.K400 269,00 039

2002 000 000 EB.K450 284,00 040

2002 100 000 EB.K450 284,00 040

2003 000 000 EB.K400H 275,00 038

2003 200 000 EB.K400H 275,00 038

2005 000 000 EW 3 198,00 034

2005 100 000 EW 3 198,00 034

2018 000 000 EW 3.2 207,00 035

2018 100 000 EW 3.2 207,00 035

2024 503 000 EB.KE375 744,00 041

2025 503 000 EB.KE400 800,00 041

2100 000 000 EB.O425 271,00 042

2100 100 000 EB.O425 271,00 042

2101 000 000 EB.O525 300,00 044

2101 100 000 EB.O525 300,00 044

2102 000 000 EB.O500H 319,00 043

2102 100 000 EB.O500H 319,00 043

2104 000 000 EB.O600H 356,00 045

Article Name
Prices in Euro

excl. VAT Page

2104 100 000 EB.O600H 356,00 045

2201 000 000 EB.R585 439,00 049

2201 100 000 EB.R585 439,00 049

2202 000 000 EB.R585H 439,00 048

2202 100 000 EB.R585H 439,00 048

2203 000 000 EB.R800 817,00 051

2203 200 000 EB.R800 817,00 051

2204 000 000 EB.R800H 817,00 050

2204 200 000 EB.R800H 817,00 050

2218 500 000 EB.SR650 460,00 052

2218 700 000 EB.SR650 460,00 052

2219 600 000 EB.SR650H 460,00 047

2219 800 000 EB.SR650H 460,00 047

2226 503 000 EB.ME500 1.094,00 046

2227 503 000 EB.ME750 1.197,00 046

2406 000 000 EB.S450H 300,00 036

2406 100 000 EB.S450H 300,00 036

2900 000 000 HB.S450H 687,00 053

SIT-ON BASINS

3202 000 000 AB.R585H.1 530,00 066

3205 000 000 AB.R585.1 530,00 066

3206 200 000 AB.R800H 833,00 067

3207 200 000 AB.R800 833,00 067

3212 000 000 AB.ME500 845,00 063

3213 000 000 AB.ME750 919,00 063

3214 000 000 AB.ME1000 1.034,00 064

3220 000 000 AB.KE325 509,00 056

3221 000 000 AB.KE375 564,00 056

3222 000 000 AB.KE400 599,00 057

3222 000 180 AB.KE400 909,00 058

3222 000 240 AB.KE400 793,00 057

3230 700 000 AB.SR650 517,00 065

3231 600 000 AB.SR650H 517,00 065

3503 000 000 AB.SO450.1 646,00 061

3503 000 180 AB.SO450.1 974,00 062

3503 000 190 AB.SO450.1 1 .123,00 062

3503 000 240 AB.SO450.1 908,00 061

3509 000 000 AB.SO400.1 528,00 059

3509 000 180 AB.SO400.1 807,00 060

3509 000 190 AB.SO400.1 781,00 060

3509 000 240 AB.SO400.1 755,00 059
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Article index
Article Name

Prices in Euro
excl. VAT Page

DISH BASINS

3242 000 020 SB.TRICOLOR400 909,00 088

3242 000 021 SB.TRICOLOR400 909,00 089

3242 000 022 SB.TRICOLOR400 909,00 089

3500 000 000 SB.K300.GS 375,00 070

3501 000 000 SB.K360.GS 414,00 074

3501 000 180 SB.K360.GS 628,00 076

3501 000 190 SB.K360.GS 723,00 075

3501 000 240 SB.K360.GS 584,00 075

3502 000 000 SB.K450.GS 503,00 080

3507 500 000 SB.SR650 873,00 090

3521 500 081 SB.SR650 1.109,00 091

3521 500 082 SB.SR650 1.109,00 091

3521 500 083 SB.SR650 1.109,00 092

3521 500 084 SB.SR650 1.109,00 092

3507 500 240 SB.SR650 1.109,00 090

3508 500 000 SB.CO375 563,00 086

3530 000 000 SB.TE400 925,00 087

3530 000 190 SB.TE400 1.203,00 088

3530 000 240 SB.TE400 1.203,00 087

3535 000 000 SB.NI360 645,00 085

3535 000 190 SB.NI360 839,00 086

3535 000 240 SB.NI360 839,00 085

3900 000 000 SB.300 458,00 070

3900 000 081 SB.TERRA300 591,00 072

3900 000 082 SB.TERRA300 591,00 073

3900 000 083 SB.TERRA300 591,00 073

3900 000 084 SB.TERRA300 591,00 074

3900 000 091 SB.AQUA300 674,00 071

3900 000 092 SB.AQUA300 674,00 071

3900 000 093 SB.AQUA300 674,00 072

3901 000 000 SB.360 550,00 076

3901 000 081 SB.TERRA360 660,00 078

3901 000 082 SB.TERRA360 660,00 079

3901 000 083 SB.TERRA360 660,00 079

3901 000 084 SB.TERRA360 660,00 080

3901 000 091 SB.AQUA360 752,00 077

3901 000 092 SB.AQUA360 752,00 077

3901 000 093 SB.AQUA360 752,00 078

3902 000 000 SB.450 632,00 081

3902 000 081 SB.TERRA450 778,00 083

3902 000 082 SB.TERRA450 778,00 083

3902 000 083 SB.TERRA450 778,00 084

3902 000 084 SB.TERRA450 778,00 084

3902 000 091 SB.AQUA450 900,00 081

3902 000 092 SB.AQUA450 900,00 082

3902 000 093 SB.AQUA450 900,00 082

Article Name
Prices in Euro

excl. VAT Page

WASHSTANDS

4200 000 000 WT.PR585 525,00 108

4201 000 000 WT.PR585H 551,00 107

4203 000 000 WT.PR800H 695,00 108

4203 300 000 WT.PR800 695,00 109

4205 000 000 WT.PR800H.L 695,00 109

4205 300 000 WT.PR800.L 695,00 110

4207 000 000 WT.PR800H.R 695,00 110

4207 300 000 WT.PR800.R 695,00 111

4290 000 000 WT.XS500H.L 557,00 106

4292 000 000 WT.XS500H.R 557,00 107

4295 000 000 WT.XXS450H.L 469,00 105

4297 000 000 WT.XXS450H.R 469,00 106

4500 000 000 WT.RX400KH 1.891,00 098

4501 000 000 WT.RX325K 1.670,00 098

4503 000 000 WT.RX400K 2.898,00 099

4503 000 190 WT.RX400K 2.898,00 099

4504 000 000 WT.RX400K 1.840,00 103

4506 500 000 WT.RX400.KE 2.421,00 101

4506 500 180 WT.RX400.KE 3.558,00 101

4507 500 000 WT.RX400.CO 1.931,00 100

4507 800 000 WT.RX400H.CO 1.931,00 100

4508 500 000 WT.RX400.CU 2.360,00 097

4508 800 000 WT.RX400H.CU 2.360,00 097

4509 500 240 WT.RX400.CR 2.479,00 096

4509 800 240 WT.RX400H.CR 2.479,00 096

4801 000 000 WT.RX325QS 1.974,00 102

4804 000 000 WT.RX450QS 2.709,00 102

4805 000 000 WT.RX450QS 2.709,00 103

5041 000 000 WT.RS325 1.029,00 104

5042 500 000 WT.CO400 1.232,00 105

5042 800 000 WT.CO400H 1.232,00 104
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Article Name
Prices in Euro

excl. VAT Page

5159 514 000 WP.Folio10 3.545,00 132

5159 516 000 WP.Folio10 3.370,00 132

5159 810 000 WP.Folio9 3.545,00 132

5159 811 000 WP.Folio9 3.545,00 132

5159 813 000 WP.Folio9 3.545,00 132

5159 814 000 WP.Folio9 3.545,00 132

5159 816 000 WP.Folio9 3.370,00 132

5241 000 000 WP.INSERT1 950,00 114

5241 000 110 WP.INSERT1 950,00 114

5242 000 000 WP.INSERT2 950,00 114

5242 000 110 WP.INSERT2 950,00 114

5245 000 000 WP.INSERT5 750,00 115

5256 000 000 WP.PN1 999,00 116

5256 000 083 WP.PN1 1.083,00 116

5256 000 081 WP.PN1 1.083,00 116

5256 000 084 WP.PN1 1.083,00 116

5257 000 000 WP.PN2 999,00 116

5257 000 081 WP.PN2 1.083,00 116

5257 000 083 WP.PN2 1.083,00 116

5257 000 084 WP.PN2 1.083,00 116

5260 000 000 WP.S19.1 2.662,00 119

5261 000 000 WP.S19L.1 3.584,00 119

5262 000 000 WP.S19L.2 3.584,00 120

5270 000 000 WP.WF100.1 2.538,00 123

5271 000 000 WP.WF20.1 2.538,00 121

5272 000 000 WP.WF20.2 2.538,00 121

5273 000 000 WP.WF20.3 2.538,00 122

5274 000 000 WP.WF20.4 2.538,00 122

Article Name
Prices in Euro

excl. VAT Page

WASHPLACES

5062 800 000 WP.XXS1 973,00 117

5065 800 000 WP.XXS2 973,00 117

5072 800 000 WP.XS1 1.095,00 118

5075 800 000 WP.XS2 1.095,00 118

5155 510 000 WP.Folio2 2.964,00 128

5155 511 000 WP.Folio2 2.964,00 128

5155 513 000 WP.Folio2 2.964,00 128

5155 514 000 WP.Folio2 2.964,00 128

5155 516 000 WP.Folio2 2.816,00 128

5155 810 000 WP.Folio1 2.964,00 128

5155 811 000 WP.Folio1 2.964,00 128

5155 813 000 WP.Folio1 2.964,00 128

5155 814 000 WP.Folio1 2.964,00 128

5155 816 000 WP.Folio1 2.816,00 128

5156 510 000 WP.Folio4 3.260,00 129

5156 511 000 WP.Folio4 3.260,00 129

5156 513 000 WP.Folio4 3.260,00 129

5156 514 000 WP.Folio4 3.260,00 129

5156 516 000 WP.Folio4 3.095,00 129

5156 810 000 WP.Folio3 3.260,00 129

5156 811 000 WP.Folio3 3.260,00 129

5156 813 000 WP.Folio3 3.260,00 129

5156 814 000 WP.Folio3 3.260,00 129

5156 816 000 WP.Folio3 3.214,00 129

5157 510 000 WP.Folio6 3.379,00 130

5157 511 000 WP.Folio6 3.379,00 130

5157 513 000 WP.Folio6 3.379,00 130

5157 514 000 WP.Folio6 3.379,00 130

5157 516 000 WP.Folio6 3.214,00 130

5157 810 000 WP.Folio5 3.379,00 130

5157 811 000 WP.Folio5 3.379,00 130

5157 813 000 WP.Folio5 3.379,00 130

5157 814 000 WP.Folio5 3.379,00 130

5157 816 000 WP.Folio5 3.214,00 130

5158 510 000 WP.Folio8 3.545,00 131

5158 511 000 WP.Folio8 3.545,00 131

5158 513 000 WP.Folio8 3.545,00 131

5158 514 000 WP.Folio8 3.545,00 131

5158 516 000 WP.Folio8 3.370,00 131

5158 810 000 WP.Folio7 3.545,00 131

5158 811 000 WP.Folio7 3.545,00 131

5158 813 000 WP.Folio7 3.545,00 131

5158 814 000 WP.Folio7 3.545,00 131

5158 816 000 WP.Folio7 3.370,00 131

5159 510 000 WP.Folio10 3.545,00 132

5159 511 000 WP.Folio10 3.545,00 132

5159 513 000 WP.Folio10 3.545,00 132

Article index

ASSIST SHELVES

8266 000 671 AS.Box1 54,00 137

8267 000 671 AS.Box2 87,00 137

8270 000 331 AS.400.S 180,00 136

8270 000 980 AS.400.S 180,00 136

8270 000 981 AS.400.S 180,00 138

8270 000 982 AS.400.S 197,00 138

8270 221 331 AS.400.HT.L 238,00 137

8270 221 980 AS.400.HT.L 238,00 137

8270 321 331 AS.400.HT.R 238,00 137

8270 321 980 AS.400.HT.R 238,00 137

8271 000 331 AS.600.S 209,00 136

8271 000 980 AS.600.S 209,00 136

8271 140 331 AS.600.HT 238,00 136

8271 140 980 AS.600.HT 238,00 136

8272 000 331 AS.800.S 238,00 136

8272 000 980 AS.800.S 238,00 136
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Article Name
Prices in Euro

excl. VAT Page

8274 111 981 AS.134.LO2 180,00 138

8274 111 982 AS.134.LO2 180,00 138

8274 112 981 AS.225.LO3 191,00 138

8274 112 982 AS.225.LO3 191,00 138

8274 170 981 AS.160.TPH 191,00 138

8274 170 982 AS.160.TPH 191,00 138

DESIGN MIRRORS

6740 001 331 SP.FR375.S1 958,00 142

6740 001 899 SP.FR375.S1 958,00 142

6741 001 331 SP.FR450.S1 1.140,00 142

6741 001 899 SP.FR450.S1 1.140,00 142

6742 001 331 SP.FR500.S1 1.187,00 142

6742 001 899 SP.FR500.S1 1.187,00 142

6743 001 331 SP.FR600.S1 1.303,00 143

6743 001 899 SP.FR600.S1 1.303,00 143

6744 001 331 SP.FR600.R1 1.179,00 144

6744 001 899 SP.FR600.R1 1.179,00 144

6745 001 331 SP.FR750.R1 1.322,00 144

6745 001 899 SP.FR750.R1 1.322,00 144

6746 001 331 SP.FR1000.R1 1.452,00 144

6746 001 899 SP.FR1000.R1 1.452,00 144

ACCESSORIES WF-SERIES

8112 000 980 SV.WF100.1 182,00 124

8112 999 980 SV.WF100.1R 208,00 125

8113 000 980 SV.WF20.1.2 182,00 124

8113 999 980 SV.WF20.1.2R 208,00 124

8114 000 980 SV.WF20.3.4 182,00 124

CUPBOARDS FOLIO-SERIES

6323 690 010 HS.FO1250.R 1.732,00 133

6323 690 011 HS.FO1250.R 1.732,00 133

6323 690 013 HS.FO1250.R 1.732,00 133

6323 690 014 HS.FO1250.R 1.732,00 133

6323 690 016 HS.FO1250.R 1.649,00 133

6323 990 010 HS.FO1250.L 1.732,00 133

6323 990 011 HS.FO1250.L 1.732,00 133

6323 990 013 HS.FO1250.L 1.732,00 133

6323 990 014 HS.FO1250.L 1.732,00 133

6323 990 016 HS.FO1250.L 1.649,00 133

Article index
Article Name

Prices in Euro
excl. VAT Page

ACCESSORIES

8110 000 978 EV.3 265,00 147

8302 000 978 VT.1 97,00 147

8304 000 000 VT.2 75,00 148

8304 000 978 VT.2 67,00 148

8305 000 000 VT.3 79,00 148

8305 000 978 VT.3 72,00 148

8306 000 978 SI.2 207,00 147

8312 000 331 SI.3 195,00 147

8312 000 978 SI.3 202,00 147

8312 000 980 SI.3 196,00 147

8319 000 000 VT.4 165,00 148

8320 000 000 VT.5 113,00 148

8320 000 978 VT.5 94,00 148

8321 000 330 UR.1 61,00 149

8321 000 331 UR.1 48,00 149

8321 000 980 UR.1 48,00 149

9500 280 000 Overflow set B.1 21,00 149

9500 410 000 Overflow set C 12,00 149
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Glazed Steel
the core of what we do
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Material advantages

WHAT CHARACTERIZES OUR PRODUCTS?

Surface Glazed Steel 
The glaze firing creates an almost pore-free surface of 
glass-smooth quality on which neither micro-orga-
nisms nor dirt particles can find a foothold. In addition, 
the surface does not become statically charged and 
does not attract dust. This makes our surfaces very 
easy to clean and hygienic. 
 
Easy to clean and hygienic 
The surface of the glazed steel is resistant to bacteria 
and fungi. This makes it hygienic and particularly easy 
to clean. Thanks to its robust nature, it is also charac-
terised by its exceptional durability. 
 
Impact, scratch and abrasion resistant 
The glaze, a wafer-thin skin with a maximum thickness 
of 300 μm, is immune to external influences. Thin and 
robust, it defies all everyday household challenges 
with its mechanical resistance. Scratch marks, abra-
sion or chipping can therefore hardly occur. 
 
Colourfast and lightfast 
The colours of our basins and washstands do not fade, 
no matter how intense the chosen shade is. This is due 
to certain pigments in the glaze, which only take on 
their final colour during the firing process and are 
then perfectly protected by the glaze from all kinds  
of influences.

Precise 
The tolerance of our basins and washstands is +2 / -0 
millimetres. Manufactured from special steel and fired 
at 830 °C, they always retain their shape and with-
stand external influences such as temperature diffe-
rences and mechanical stress. Our products are 
characterised characterised by their consistent preci-
sion: Carefully crafted details, the smallest radii, exact 
connections and dimensional accuracy are special 
characteristics of their unique design. 
 
Lightweight 
Traditionally, our basins and washstands have wall 
thicknesses of between 1.5 and 3 millimetres. This 
makes them much lighter than equivalent products 
made from other materials. 
 
Heat and cold resistant 
Our glazes are fired into the steel at 830 °C and can 
withstand temperature differences from -60 to +450 °C. 
Even temperature shocks, i.e. sudden exposure to heat 
or cold, cannot harm the material.  
 
Resistant to acids and chemicals 
Our glazes have the same acid resistance as glass, so 
that only hydrofluoric acid could permanently damage 
the surface. The basis for this are glass-forming oxides 
that bond with the steel as a protective coating during 
the firing process.
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Bespoke – Customised 
Washplaces

Customised products 
In complex room situations, with narrow niches or 
near doors, washplaces can often only be realised 
with customised products. By making angled cuts or 
notching corners, we can adapt Washstands with 
millimetre precision and thus work with you to 
respond to such planning challenges.

Hole drillings 
We can provide basins and washstands with 
customised holes according to your specifications. In 
addition to the diameter, the position of the hole on 
the washstand or tap ledge can also be varied. 
Additional holes for lotion dispensers can also be 
integrated on request. 
 
Functional integration 
The design advantages of glazed steel make it easy 
to integrate additional functions. For example, paper 
and cosmetic tissue dispensers can be integrated 
into washstands or towel rails can be fitted. 

Individual engravings and free choice of colours 
Logos or lettering can be engraved for your 
individual branding. Our laser engravings are 
discreet and absolutely permanent in the top layer of 
glaze. We can realise individual RAL colour requests 
for quantities as low as ten basins. Our production 
department creates colour samples of glazed steel 
according to your specifications for selection and 
approval.

Special surfaces 
In addition to our standard non-porous glazes, 
antibacterial or easy-care surfaces can also be 
selected for special requirements, for example in the 
healthcare sector. Silver ions in the glaze prevent the 
proliferation of microorganisms in the antibacterial 
surface. In the case of the easy-care surface, a 
nanotechnological coating ensures that water and 
dirt particles roll off effortlessly.

a

b

c
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Notes on fittings and drilled 
holes

Faucets with a vertical outlet (90° angle of incidence) 
and with a built-in aerator ensure that the water hits 
the basin bowl in the best possible way. We assume 
that the spout of the free-standing or wall-mounted 
mixer tap is aligned with the valve hole in the basin 
and that the water hits the basin next to the valve 
cap. To minimise water splashes when the water hits 
the basin, we also recommend using taps with a flow 
limiter (max. 7.5 l/min.) or reducing the water pressure 

to a maximum of 4.5 bar. 
With regard to the installation height of a wall-
mounted tap, the manufacturer‘s instructions and 
recommendations must be observed. The distance 
between the upper edge of the sink and the lower 
edge of the tap spout is usually between 140 and 200 
mm.

WALL FITTING 
X: Impact area from the rear edge of the basin 
See fitting instructions per product

FREE-STANDING TAP 
X: Impact area from the centre of the tap hole (Y) 
See tap information per product

Ø Z.2 mmØ Z.1 mm

Y.1 Y.2

2.X1.X
HOLE DRILLINGS 
The standard diameter for tap holes is 36 mm in accordan-
ce with EN 31. The hole spacing is 100 mm. 
 
Special designs such as tap hole, three-hole and lotion dis-
penser holes are available on request. 
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Alape Installation method
When it comes to systematic variety, Alape’s extensive range is unrivalled. There are built-in, undermount 

and semi-built-in basins as well as countertop and dish basins. This allows Alape to set accents in bathroom 
design with small subtle differences.

max. 40 mm 30 mm

max. 40 mm

UB	 UNDERMOUNT BASINS	

EB	 BUILT-IN BASINS	

AB/SB	 SIT-ON- AND DISH BASINS

Installation from below

Classic variant of the base unit, with its integrative  
integrative character for a harmonious overall im-
pression at the washplace. - No material-depen-
dent special sets required for installation. Can be 
installed in all standard worktop materials and 
thicknesses.

Substructure in HPL-coated panels

Filigree special solution for installation under HPL 
(High Pressure Laminate) coated panels. - Sealing 
with a sealant to be selected by the installer. The 
pool edge is glued directly under the HPL and the 
cut-out is filled with casting resin from below.

Substructure of basins with 3 mm rim in 
HPL-coated panels
Variant of the substructure of basins with 3 mm ed-
ge directly under the HPL layer. - Sealing is carried 
out using a sealant to be selected by the installer. 
The pool edge is glued directly under the HPL and 
the cut-out is filled with casting resin from below.

Installation from above

The most traditional and widely used installation 
solution. - Distinctive edge defines the basin above 
the plate. - Installation and sealing are quick and 
easy using a polystyrene ring in the edge of the 
pool, the adhesive supplied and, if necessary, addi-
tional mechanical retaining elements. - Can be in-
stalled in all modern panel materials up to a maxi-
mum thickness of 40 mm.

Built-in basins with 3 mm rim

Delicate Alape special solution for basins with a  
3 mm rim. - Series standard with a pool edge 
protruding 25 mm beyond the panel. - Sealing with 
a sealant to be selected by the installer, which 
should be colour-coordinated with the slab. - Can 
be installed in all mineral-bonded, 30 mm thick slab 
materials.

(Traditional) sit-on basins

Classic installation variant that gives the basin a 
dominant character at the washplace.  
- Classic mechanical installation using the 
fixing set supplied. - Can be installed in all standard 
worktop materials from 12 to 40 mm thick.

Sit-on basins with 3 mm edge

Delicate basin version of the sit-on basin with a rim 
just 3 mm thick. A spacer ring under the bowl 
emphasises the delicate shape and makes cleaning 
easier. - Uncomplicated fastening using the shaft 
valve supplied, which can be flexibly adapted to 
the thickness of the worktop. - Can be installed in 
all standard worktop materials from 12 to 40 mm 
thick.
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YOU WILL FIND EXTENSIVE INFORMATION ABOUT OUR PRODUCT RANGE ON OUR ALAPE WEBSITE. ALL PRODUCT DOCUMENTS SUCH AS TENDER TEXTS AND PLANNING DATA ARE 
AVAILABLE FOR YOU TO DOWNLOAD. USE THE DATABASE TO MAKE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS QUICKLY AND DIRECTLY. 

PRICES IN EUR PLUS VAT - VALID FROM 01.01.2025 - DIMENSIONS IN MM

Prices
Technical information
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UB.KE400
394/394/114 MM

UB Undermount basins
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Dimensions (l/w/h)

325 – 425 mm 450 – 585 mm 600 – 700 mm 750 – 1000 mm

UB.K325
Mould 284/284/110 mm
Page 020

UB.K450
Mould 409/409/159 mm
Page 021

Ro
un

d

UB.K400
Mould 359/359/140 mm
Page 020

UB.KE325
Mould 319/319/104 mm
Page 022

UB.KE375
Mould 369/369/114 mm
Page 023

UB.KE400
Mould 394/394/114 mm
Page 024

UB.O425
Mould 372/273/110 mm
Page 025

UB.O525
Mould 481/383/150 mm
Page 025

O
va

l

UB.ME500
Mould 504/379/111 mm
Page 027

UB.SR650
Mould 609/359/127 mm
Page 030

UB.ME750
Mould 754/379/111 mm
Page 028

Sq
ua

re
 a

nd
 re

ct
an

gu
la

r
UB.R585
Mould 507/273/143 mm
Page 030

UB.RE700.4
Mould 645/343/90 mm
Page 031

UB.R800
Mould 703/360/120 mm
Page 031

UB.ME1000
Mould 1004/379/111 mm
Page 029
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UB.K400

UB.K325

162ø 284

ø 325

11
08

14
0

200

8

ø 359

ø 400

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 284/284/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2030 700 000 262,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 85 – 115 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 359/359/140 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2031 700 000 268,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – K-series

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 284/284/110 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2030 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 85 – 115 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 359/359/140 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2031 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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UB.K450

14
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ø 359*

ø 400

UB.K400

225

8
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ø 450

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 409/409/159 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2032 700 000 284,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 359/359/140 mm, glasierter Stahl, metal-
lisch, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaft-
ventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert metallisch dark iron, Ø 74 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

dark iron 2031 500 190 399,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – K-series

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 409/409/159 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2032 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 359/359/140 mm, glazed steel,  
metallic, without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set,  
drain valve, valve cap, metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 74 mm

Art. No. Price

dark iron 2031 500 190

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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UB.KE325

UB.KE325

ø 359

ø 319 162,5
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ø 325

ø 319

ø 335

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 319/319/104 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3223 501 000 604,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 102 – 137 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 319/319/104 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, optimiert für den Einbau direkt unter die 
Laminatschicht einer beschichten Platte

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3223 504 000 604,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 102 – 137 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – KE-series (Unisono)

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 319/319/104 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 3223 501 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 102 – 137 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 319/319/104 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm, optimised for installation directly 
under the laminate layer of a coated counter top

Art. No. Price

white 3223 504 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 102 – 137 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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UB.KE375

UB.KE375
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Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 369/369/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3224 501 000 663,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 117 – 162 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 369/369/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm, optimiert für den Einbau direkt unter die 
Laminatschicht einer beschichten Platte

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3224 504 000 663,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 117 – 162 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – KE-series (Unisono)

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 369/369/114 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 74 mm

Art. No. Price

white 3224 501 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 117 – 162 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 369/369/114 mm, glazed steel, 
 without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, 
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 74 mm, optimised for installation directly 
under the laminate layer of a coated counter top

Art. No. Price

white 3224 504 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 117 – 162 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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UB.KE400

UB.KE400
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Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 394/394/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3225 501 000 706,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 122 – 167 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 394/394/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm, optimiert für den Einbau direkt unter die 
Laminatschicht einer beschichten Platte

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3225 504 000 706,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 122 – 167 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – KE-series (Unisono)

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 394/394/114 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 74 mm

Art. No. Price

white 3225 501 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 122 – 167 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, round, l/w/h 394/394/114 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 74 mm, optimised for installation directly 
under the laminate layer of a coated counter top

Art. No. Price

white 3225 504 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 122 – 167 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 372/273/110mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2110 700 000 270,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 125 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 481/383/150 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2111 700 000 300,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 165 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – O-series

Undermount basin, oval, l/w/h 372/273/110 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2110 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 125 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, oval, l/w/h 481/383/150 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2111 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 165 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 481/383/150 mm, glasierter Stahl, metal-
lisch, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaft-
ventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert metallisch dark iron, Ø 74 mm

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 2111 500 190 434,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 165 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – O-series

Undermount basin, oval, l/w/h 481/383/150 mm, glazed steel, metallic, 
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve 
cap, metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 74 mm

Art. No. Price

dark iron 2111 500 190

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 165 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 504/379/111 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarni-
tur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3226 701 000 985,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 157 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 494/369/111 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgar-
nitur, optimiert für den Einbau direkt unter die Laminatschicht einer 
beschichten Platte

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3226 704 000 985,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 157 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – ME-series (Metaphor)

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 504/379/111 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3226 701 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 157 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 494/369/111 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set, optimi-
sed for installation directly under the laminate layer of a coated counter 
top

Art. No. Price

white 3226 704 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 157 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 754/379/111 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarni-
tur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3227 701 000 1.066,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 157 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 744/369/111 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgar-
nitur, optimiert für den Einbau direkt unter die Laminatschicht einer 
beschichten Platte

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3227 704 000 1.066,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 157 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – ME-series (Metaphor)

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 754/379/111 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3227 701 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 157 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 744/369/111 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set, optimi-
sed for installation directly under the laminate layer of a coated counter 
top

Art. No. Price

white 3227 704 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 157 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 1004/379/111 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarni-
tur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3228 701 000 1.203,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 157 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 994/369/111 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgar-
nitur, optimiert für den Einbau direkt unter die Laminatschicht einer 
beschichten Platte

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 3228 704 000 1.203,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 157 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – ME-series (Metaphor)

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 1004/379/111 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3228 701 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 157 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 994/369/111 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set, optimi-
sed for installation directly under the laminate layer of a coated counter 
top

Art. No. Price

white 3228 704 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 157 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 609/359/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarni-
tur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2255 700 000 410,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 70 – 120 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 507/273/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarni-
tur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2250 700 000 439,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 133 – 153 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – SR-series, R-series

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 609/359/127 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2255 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 70 – 120 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 507/273/143 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2250 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 133 – 153 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 703/360/120 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarni-
tur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2251 700 000 817,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 145,5 – 200,5 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Unterbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 645/343/90 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, 
Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, B/T 68/68 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2258 500 000 704,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 86 – 121 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Undermount basins – R-series, RE-series

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 703/360/120 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2251 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt colors

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 145.5 – 200.5 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Undermount basin, rectangular, l/w/h 645/343/90 mm, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve 
cap, white glazed, w/d 68/68 mm

Art. No. Price

white 2258 500 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 86 – 121 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.



032

EB.R800H
800/500/120 MM

EB Built-in-basins



033

Bu
ilt

-in
 b

as
in

s

Dimensions (l/w/h)

325 – 425 mm 450 – 600 mm 600 – 700 mm 750 – 800 mm

EB.K325
325/325/110 mm
Page 037

EB.K450
450/450/159 mm
Page 040

Ro
un

d

EB.K400
400/400/140 mm
Page 039

EB.S450H
450/450/163 mm
Page 036

EB.K400H
400/400/110 mm
Page 038

HB.S450H
450/450/163 mm
Page 053

EB.KE375
375/375/114 mm
Page 041

EW 3/EW 3.2
475/475/186 mm
Page 034/35

EB.KE400
400/400/114 mm
Page 041

EB.O425
425/325/110 mm
Page 042

EB.O525
525/425/150 mm
Page 044

O
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l

EB.O500H
500/400/110,5 mm
Page 043

EB.O600H
600/500/150 mm
Page 045

EB.ME500
500/375/111 mm
Page 046

EB.SR650
650/415/127 mm
Page 052

EB.ME750
750/375/120 mm
Page 046
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nd
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EB.R585
585/347/143 mm
Page 049

EB.SR650H
650/472/127 mm
Page 047

EB.R800
800/450/120 mm
Page 051

EB.R585H
585/405/143 mm
Page 048

EB.R800H
800/500/120 mm
Page 050
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 475/475/186 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur, PVC-Dichtprofil

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2005 000 000 198,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 190 – 270 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 475/475/186 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, PVC-Dicht-
profil

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2005 100 000 198,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 190 – 270 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – EW-series

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 475/475/186 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set, PVC seal

Art. No. Price

white 2005 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 190 – 270 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 475/475/186 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, PVC seal

Art. No. Price

white 2005 100 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 190 – 270 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 475/475/186 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2018 000 000 207,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 190 – 270 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 475/475/186 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2018 100 000 207,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 190 – 270 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – EW-series

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 475/475/186 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2018 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 190 – 270 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 475/475/186 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No.

white 2018 100 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 190 – 270 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/163 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2406 000 000 300,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 170 – 210 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/163 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2406 100 000 300,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 170 – 210 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – S-series

Built-in basin, round,l/w/h 450/450/163 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2406 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 170 – 210 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/163 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2406 100 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 170 – 210 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 325/325/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2000 200 000 262,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 85 – 115 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 325/325/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2000 000 000 262,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.2 8304 000 000 75,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 85 – 115 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – K-series

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 325/325/110 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2000 200 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 85 – 115 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 325/325/110 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2000 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.2 8304 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 85 – 115 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2003 200 000 275,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 140 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2003 000 000 275,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.2 8304 000 000 75,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 140 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – K-series

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/110 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2003 200 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 140 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/110 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2003 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.2 8304 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 140 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/140 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2001 000 000 269,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/140 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2001 100 000 269,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – K-series

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/140 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2001 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/140 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No.

white 2001 100 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/159 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2002 000 000 284,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/159 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2002 100 000 284,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – K-series

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/159 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2002 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/159 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2002 100 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken für 30mm starke Platten, rund, L/B/H 375/375/114 mm, 
25 mm über Platte hinausstehend, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe,  
verchromt, Ø 74 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2024 503 000 744,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 155 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken für 30mm starke Platten, rund, L/B/H 400/400/114 mm, 
25 mm über Platte hinausstehend, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe,  
verchromt, Ø 74 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2025 503 000 800,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 115 – 160 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – KE-series (Unisono)

Built-in basin for 30mm thick counter tops, round, 
l/w/h 375/375/114 mm, extending 25 mm over counter top, glazed 
steel, without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, 
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 74 mm

Art. No. Price

white 2024 503 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 155 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin for 30mm thick counter tops, round, 
l/w/h 400/400/114 mm, extending 25 mm over counter top, glazed 
steel, without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, 
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 74 mm

Art. No. Price

white 2025 503 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 115 – 160 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 425/325/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2100 000 000 271,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 125 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 425/325/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2100 100 000 271,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.2 8304 000 000 75,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 125 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – O-series

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 425/325/110 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2100 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 125 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 425/325/110 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2100 100 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.2 8304 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 125 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 500/400/110,5 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2102 000 000 319,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 140 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 500/400/110,5 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2102 100 000 319,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.2 8304 000 000 75,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 140 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – O-series

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 500/400/110.5 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2102 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 140 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 500/400/110.5 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2102 100 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.2 8304 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 140 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 525/425/150 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2101 000 000 300,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 165 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 525/425/150 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2101 100 000 300,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 165 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – O-series

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 525/425/150 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2101 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 165 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 525/425/150 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2101 100 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 165 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 600/500/150 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgar-
nitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2104 000 000 356,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 160 – 180 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, oval, L/B/H 600/500/150 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2104 100 000 356,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 160 – 180 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – O-series

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 600/500/150 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2104 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 160 – 180 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, oval, l/w/h 600/500/150 mm, glazed steel, with one tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2104 100 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 160 – 180 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken für 30mm starke Platten, rechteckig, L/B/H 
500/375/111 mm, 25 mm über Platte hinausstehend, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, 
Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2226 503 000 1.094,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 145 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken für 30mm starke Platten, rechteckig, L/B/H 
750/375/111 mm, 25 mm über Platte hinausstehend, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, 
Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2227 503 000 1.197,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 145 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – ME-series (Metaphor)

Built-in basin for 30mm thick counter tops, rectangular, l/w/h 
500/375/111 mm, extending 25 mm over counter top, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve 
cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 2226 503 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 145 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin for 30mm thick counter tops, rectangular, l/w/h 
750/375/111 mm, extending 25 mm over counter top, glazed steel, 
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve 
cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 2227 503 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 145 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 650/472/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf-
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2219 600 000 460,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 155 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 650/472/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2219 800 000 460,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 155 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – SR-series (Stream)

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 650/472/127 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2219 600 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 155 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 650/472/127 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2219 800 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 155 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/405/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf-
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2202 000 000 439,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 170 – 190 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/405/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2202 100 000 439,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 170 – 190 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – R-series

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 585/405/143 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2202 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 170 – 190 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 585/405/143 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2202 100 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 170 – 190 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/347/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2201 000 000 439,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 160 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/347/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2201 100 000 439,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 160 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – R-series

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 585/347/143 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2201 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 160 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 585/347/143 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2201 100 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 160 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.



050

EB.R800H

EB.R800H

ø 36

10 12
0

703 175

800

45

36
0

95

50
0

ø 36

10 12
0

703 175

800

45

36
0

95

50
0

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/500/120 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf-
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2204 200 000 817,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 185 – 240 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/500/120 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2204 000 000 817,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 185 – 240 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – R-series

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 800/500/120 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2204 200 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 185 – 240 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 800/500/120 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2204 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 185 – 240 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/450/121 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2203 200 000 817,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 185 – 240 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/450/121 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2203 000 000 817,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 185 – 240 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – R-series

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 800/450/120 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2203 200 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 185 – 240 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 800/450/120 mm, glazed steel,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2203 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 185 – 240 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 650/415/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2218 700 000 460,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 98 – 148 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Einbaubecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 650/415/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2218 500 000 460,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.3 8305 000 000 79,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 98 – 148 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Built-in basins – SR-series (Stream)

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 650/415/127 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 2218 700 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 98 – 148 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Built-in basin, rectangular, l/w/h 650/415/127 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set

Art. No. Price

white 2218 500 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.3 8305 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 98 – 148 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Halbeinbaubecken, rund L/B/H 450/450/163 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 2900 000 000 687,00
Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

ohne Hahnloch
ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20%
20%
20%
20%
30%

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3

8302 000 978
8110 000 978

97,00
265,00 

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 170 – 210 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Semi-ressest basins – S-series

Semi-recessed basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/163 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art.-No. Price

white 2900 000 000
Version Surcharge

without tap hole
without overflow
three drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art.-Nr. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1
Angle valve cover, EV.3

8302 000 978
8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 170 – 210mm from rear edge of basin. 
For parameters, see page 15.
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Dimensions (l/w/h)

325 – 375 mm 400 – 585 mm 650 – 700 mm 750 – 1000 mm

AB.KE325
325/325/105 mm
Page 056

AB.KE400
400/400/116 mm
Page 057

Ro
un

dAB.KE375
375/375/116 mm
Page 056

AB.SO400.1
400/400/102 mm
Page 059

AB.SO450.1
450/450/119 mm
Page 061

AB.ME500
500/375/115 mm
Page 063

AB.SR650
650/415/50 mm
Page 065

AB.ME750
750/375/115 mm
Page 063
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AB.R585.1
585/346/60 mm
Page 066

AB.SR650H
650/472/50 mm
Page 065

AB.R800
800/455/75 mm
Page 067

AB.R585H.1
585/405/60 mm
Page 066

AB.R800H
800/500/75 mm
Page 067

AB.ME1000
1000/375/115 mm
Page 064
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 325/325/106 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3220 000 000 509,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 85 – 120 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 375/375/116 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3221 000 000 564,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 145 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – KE-series (Unisono)

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 325/325/106 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chro-
me-plated, Ø 63 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3220 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 85 – 120 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 375/375/116 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chro-
me-plated, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3221 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 145 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/116 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3222 000 000 599,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/116 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz 3222 000 240 793,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – KE-series (Unisono)

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/116 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, glazed 
in the basin colour, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black 3222 000 240

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 145 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/116 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chro-
me-plated, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3222 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 85 – 120 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/116 mm, glasierter Stahl, matt-
schwarz/weiß glänzend, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 74 mm, 
Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz/weiß glänzend 3222 000 180 823.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/116 mm, glazed steel, matt black/
glossy white, without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, 
drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black/glossy white 3222 000 180

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recoommended miscellaneous Art.-No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Sit-on basins – KE-series (Unisono)
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/102 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3509 000 000 478.00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/102 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz 3509 000 240 683.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Si
t-o

n 
ba

si
ns

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – SO-series

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/102 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chro-
me-plated, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3509 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/102 mm, glazed steel, matt black, 
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, glazed in the basin colour, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black 3509 000 240

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/102 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, metallisch dark iron, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 3509 000 190 707.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rund,  L/B/H 400/400/102 mm, glasierter Stahl, matt-
schwarz/weiß glänzend, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 74 mm, 
Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz/weiß glänzend 3509 000 180 730.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – SO-series

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/102 mm, glazed steel, matt black/
glossy white, without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, 
drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black/glossy white 3509 000 180

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/102 mm, glazed steel, metallic,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve,  
valve cap, metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

dark iron 3509 000 190

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/119 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, verchromt Ø 74 mm, Distanzring weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3503 000 000 646,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rund,  L/B/H 450/450/119 mm, glasierter Stahl, matt-
schwarz, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, 
Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring 
schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz 3503 000 240 908,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/119 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chro-
me-plated, Ø 74 mm, white spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3503 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basins – SO-series

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/119 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, glazed 
in the basin colour, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black 3503 000 240

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/119 mm, glasierter Stahl, metal-
lisch, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaft-
ventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert metallisch dark iron, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring 
schwarz

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 3503 000 190 1.123,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/119 mm, glasierter Stahl, matt-
schwarz/weiß glänzend, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 74 mm, 
Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz/weiß glänzend 3503 000 180 974,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 60 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Art. No. Price

matt black/glossy white 3503 000 180

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/119 mm, glazed steel, matt black/
glossy white, without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, 
drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Sit-on basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/119 mm, glazed steel, metallic, 
without tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve 
cap, metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

dark iron 3503 000 190

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basins – SO-series
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Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 500/375/115 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, 
Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3212 000 000 845,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 90 – 135 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 750/375/115 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, 
Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3213 000 000 919,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 90 – 135 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – ME-series (Metaphor)

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 500/375/115 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, 
chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm, black spacer frame

Art.-Nr. Price

white 3212 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30 %

Recommended miscellaneous Art.-Nr. Price

Bottle trap, Sl.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, Sl.3 8312 000 978

Fittins information

Impact area approx. 60 - 170 mm from rear edge of basin. 
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 750/375/115 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, 
chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm, black spacer frame

Art.-Nr. Price

white 3213 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Price

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 60 - 170 mm from rear edge of basin. 
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/375/115 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, 
Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3214 000 000 1.034,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 90 – 135 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – ME-series (Metaphor)

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/375/115 mm, glazed steel, wit-
hout tap hole, without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve 
cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm, black spacer frame

Art. No. Price

white 3214 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 90 – 135 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 650/472/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf-
garnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3231 600 000 517,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 155 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 650/415/127 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3230 700 000 517,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 98 – 148 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – SR-series (Stream)

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 650/472/127 mm, glazed steel, with one 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3231 600 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 155 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 650/415/127 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3230 700 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt color

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 98 – 148 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/405/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf-
garnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3202 000 000 530,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 170 – 190 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/346/143 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3205 000 000 530,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 160 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – R-series

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 585/405/143 mm, glazed steel, with one 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3202 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 170 – 190 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 585/346/143 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3205 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt color

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 160 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/500/120 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
mit einem Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf-
garnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3206 200 000 833,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 185 – 240 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Aufsatzbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/455/120 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlauf- 
garnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3207 200 000 833,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 190 – 245 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Sit-on basins – R-series

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 800/500/120 mm, glazed steel, with 
one tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3206 200 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 185 – 240 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Sit-on basin, rectangular, l/w/h 800/455/120 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, with overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 3207 200 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt color

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 190 – 245 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Dimensions (l/w/h)

300 – 425 mm 450 – 585 mm 600 – 700 mm 800 – 1000 mm

SB.300
300/300/118 mm 
Page 070

SB.K450.GS
450/450/142 mm
Page 080
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SB.K300.GS
300/300/110 mm
Page 070

SB.450
450/450/149 mm
Page 081

SB.AQUA 300
300/300/118 mm
Page 071

SB.AQUA 450
450/450/149 mm
Page 081

SB.TERRA 300
300/300/118 mm
Page 072

SB.TERRA 450
450/450/149 mm
Page 083

SB.360
360/360/137 mm
Page 076

SB.K360.GS
360/360/130 mm
Page 074

SB.AQUA 360
360/360/137 mm
Page 077

SB.TERRA 360
360/360/137 mm
Page 078

SB.NI360
360/360/118 mm
Page 085

SB.CO375
375/375/115 mm
Page 086

SB.TE400
400/400/195 mm
Page 087

SB.TRICOLOR 400
400/400/114 mm
Page 088

SB.SR650
599/349/118 mm
Page 090
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, 
Ø 63 mm, Distanzring verchromt

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3500 000 000 375,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiss 3900 000 000 458,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basins – GS-series

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/110 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, chrome-plated spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3500 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art.-No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Recommended miscellaneous Art.-No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Art. No. Price

white 3900 000 000
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep green 3900 000 091 674,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep blue 3900 000 092 674,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basins – Aqua

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

deep green 3900 000 091

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

deep blue 3900 000 092
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

oyster matt 3900 000 081 591,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep indigo 3900 000 093 674,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Art. No. Price

oyster matt 3900 000 081

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basins – Aqua

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

deep indigo 3900 000 093
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

silk matt 3900 000 082 591,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

nordic matt 3900 000 083 591,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Terra

Art. No. Price

silk matt 3900 000 082

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

nordic matt 3900 000 083

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 300/300/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

gravel matt 3900 000 084 591,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 80 – 110 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/130 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, 
Ø 63 mm, Distanzring verchromt

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3501 000 000 414,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Terra, GS-series

Art. No. Price

gravel matt 3900 000 084

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 300/300/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 80 – 110 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/130 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, chrome-plated spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3501 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art.-No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt colors 30%
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/130 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 63 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz 3501 000 240 529.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/130 mm, glasierter Stahl, metal-
lisch, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert metallisch dark iron, Ø 63 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 3501 000 190 654.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/130 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 63 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black 3501 000 240

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin – GS-series

Recommended miscellaneous Art.-No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/130 mm, glazed steel, metallic,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap,  
metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 63 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

dark iron 3501 000 190

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiss 3901 000 000 550,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/130 mm, glasierter Stahl, matt-
schwarz/weiß glänzend, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive 
Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 63 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz/weiß glänzend 3501 000 180 628,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – GS-series

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Art. No. Price

white 3901 000 000

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/130 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 63 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

matt black/glossy white 3501 000 180

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.



077

SB.AQUA360

ø 80

180ø 360

13
7

13
1

6

SB.AQUA360

ø 80

180ø 360

13
7

13
1

6

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep green 3901 000 091 752,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep blue 3901 000 092 752,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Art. No. Price

deep green 3901 000 091

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin – Aqua

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Art. No. Price

deep blue 3901 000 092

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep  indigo 3901 000 093 752,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

oyster matt 3901 000 081 660,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Art. No. Price

deep  indigo 3901 000 093

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin – Aqua, Terra

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Art. No. Price

oyster matt 3901 000 081



079

SB.TERRA360

ø 80

180ø 360

13
7

13
1

6

SB.TERRA360

ø 80

180ø 360

13
7

13
1

6

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

silk matt 3901 000 082 660,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

nordic matt 3901 000 083 660,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Art. No. Price

silk matt 3901 000 082

Dish basin – Terra

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Art. No. Price

nordic matt 3901 000 083
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm

Art.-Nr.

gravel matt 3901 000 084 660,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 140 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/142 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, 
Ø 74 mm, Distanzring verchromt

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3502 000 000 503,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/137 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 140 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Art. No. Price

gravel matt 3901 000 084

Dish basin – Terra, GS-series

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/142 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 74 mm, chrome-plated spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3502 000 000

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep green 3902 000 091 900,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiss 3902 000 000 632,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Art. No. Price

deep green 3902 000 091

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin – GS-series, Aqua

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/142 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 92 mm, chrome-plated spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3902 000 000

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Art.-Nr.

deep blue 3902 000 092 900,00

Art.-Nr.

deep indigo 3902 000 093 900,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 84 mm

Art. No. Price

deep indigo 3902 000 093

Art. No. Price

deep blue 3902 000 092

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin – Aqua
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Art.-Nr.

oyster matt 3902 000 081 778,00

Art.-Nr.

silk matt 3902 000 082 778,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Terra

Art. No. Price

oyster matt 3902 000 081

Art. No. Price

silk matt 3902 000 082

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 92 mm

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 92 mm

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 450/450/149 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm

Art.-Nr.

nordic matt 3902 000 083 778,00

Art.-Nr.

gravel matt 3902 000 084 778,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 180 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Terra

Art. No. Price

nordic matt 3902 000 083

Art. No. Price

gravel matt 3902 000 084

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 92 mm

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 450/450/149 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin colour, Ø 92 mm

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 180 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 120 mm.

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3535 000 000 645,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 92 – 177 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 120 mm.

Art.-Nr.

matt schwarz 3535 000 240 839,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 92 – 177 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Nib

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, vale cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 120 mm.

Art. No. Price

white 3535 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 92 – 177 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/118 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, vale cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 120 mm.

Art. No. Price

matt black 3535 000 240

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 92 – 177 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 360/360/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 120 mm.

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 3535 000 190 759.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 92 – 177 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 375/375/115 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert 
weiß, Ø 74 mm, Distanzring schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3508 500 000 510.00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 100 – 135 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 360/360/118 mm, glazed steel, metallic,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, vale cap,  
metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 120 mm.

Art. No. Price

dark iron 3535 000 190

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 92 – 177 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 375/375/115 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 74 mm, black spacer ring

Art. No. Price

white 3508 500 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 100 – 135 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin – Nib
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/195 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm.

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3530 000 000 925,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 195 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/195, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm.

Art.-Nr.

matt schwarz 3530 000 240 1.203,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 195 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/195 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, vale cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 92 mm.

Art. No. Price

white 3530 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 195 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/195 mm, glazed steel, without tap 
hole, without overflow, included drain valve, vale cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 92 mm.

Art. No. Price

matt black 3530 000 240

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 195 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin – Tendo
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/195, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 92 mm.

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 3530 000 190 1,089.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 120 – 195 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm.

Art.-Nr.

tuscany 3242 000 020 823.00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 187.00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 183.00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/195 mm, glazed steel, metallic,  
without tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, vale cap,  
metallic dark iron glazed, Ø 92 mm.

Art. No. Price

dark iron 3530 000 190

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 120 – 195 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

tuscany 3242 000 020

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin – Tendo, Tricolor

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/114 mm, glazed steel, matt grey/
glossy tuscany, edge olive, without tap hole, without overflow, included 
drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the basin color, Ø 74 mm
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Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm.

Art.-Nr.

petrol 3242 000 022 909,00

Art.-Nr.

olive 3242 000 021 909,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 150 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rund, L/B/H 400/400/114 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Art. No. Price

olive 3242 000 021

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

petrol 3242 000 022

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 150 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin – Tricolor

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/114 mm, glazed steel, matt grey/glos-
sy olive, edge ligth blue, without tap hole, without overflow, included 
drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the basin color, Ø 74 mm

Dish basin, round, l/w/h 400/400/114 mm, glazed steel, matt grey/glos-
sy petrol, edge light green, without tap hole, without overflow, included 
drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the basin color, Ø 74 mm
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Schalenbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 599/349/118 mm, glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, weiß, 
Ø 84 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 3507 500 000 873,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 58 – 108 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 599/349/118 mm glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, gla-
siert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

mattschwarz 3521 500 240 1.109,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 58 – 108 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin, rectangular, l/w/h 599/349/118 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 84 mm, black spacer frame

Art. No. Price

white 3507 500 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 58 – 108 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Dish basin – Stream

Dish basin, rectangular, l/w/h 599/349/118 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 84 mm, black spacer frame

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 58 – 108 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

matt black 3521 500 240



091

SB.SR650

593 175

599

34
3

34
9

10 11
3

11
8

R59

SB.SR650

593 175

599

34
3

34
9

10 11
3

11
8

R59

Schalenbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 599/349/118 mm glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, gla-
siert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

oyster matt 3521 500 081 1.109,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 58 – 108 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 599/349/118 mm glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, gla-
siert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

silk matt 3521 500 082 1.109,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 58 – 108 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

D
is

h 
ba

si
ns

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Stream

Dish basin, rectangular, l/w/h 599/349/118 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 84 mm, black spacer frame

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 58 – 108 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

oyster matt 3521 500 081

Dish basin, rectangular, l/w/h 599/349/118 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 84 mm, black spacer frame

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 58 – 108 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

silk matt 3521 500 082
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Schalenbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 599/349/118 mm glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, gla-
siert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

nordic matt 3521 500 083 1.109,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 58 – 108 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Schalenbecken, rechteckig, L/B/H 599/349/118 mm glasierter Stahl, 
ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, gla-
siert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Distanzrahmen schwarz

Art.-Nr.

gravel matt 3521 500 084 1.109,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 58 – 108 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Dish basin – Stream

Dish basin, rectangular, l/w/h 599/349/118 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 84 mm, black spacer frame

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 58 – 108 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

nordic matt 3521 500 083

Dish basin, rectangular, l/w/h 599/349/118 mm, glazed steel, without 
tap hole, without overflow, included drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the 
basin color, Ø 84 mm, black spacer frame

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 58 – 108 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Art. No. Price

gravel matt 3521 500 084
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Dimensions (l/w/h)

325 – 399 mm 400 – 600 mm 650 – 800 mm 1000 – 1250 mm

WT.RS325
ø 329 mm
Page 104

WT.CO400
ø 400 mm
Page 105
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WT.CO400H
ø 400 mm
Page 104

WT.RX325K
329/367/900 mm
Page 098

WT.RX400.KE
400/442/900 mm
Page 101

WT.RX400.CU
397/427/900 mm
Page 097

WT.RX400K
404/444/900 mm 
Page 099/103

WT.RX400H.CU
397/482/900 mm
Page 097

WT.RX400KH
404/444/900 mm
Page 098

WT.RX400.CR
397/427/900 mm
Page 096

WT.RX400H.CO
400/500/900 mm
Page 100

WT.RX400H.CR
397/482/900 mm
Page 096

WT.RX400.CO
400/425/900 mm 
Page 100

WT.XXS450H.L
450/236/100 mm  
Page 105

WT.PR800
800/405/143 mm
Page 109
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WT.XXS450H.R
450/236/100 mm 
Page 106

WT.PR800H
800/405/143 mm
Page 108

WT.XS500H.L
500/268/100 mm 
Page 106

WT.PR800.L/R
800/405/143 mm
Page 110/111

WT.XS500H.R
500/268/100 mm 
Page 107

WT.PR800H.L/R
800/405/143 mm
Page 110

WT.PR585
585/347/143 mm  
Page 108

WT.PR585H
585/405/143 mm 
Page 107

WT.RX325QS
329/367/900 mm
Page 102

WT.RX450.QS
455/455/900 mm
Page 102 C

ol
um

nn

C
ol

um
nn

C
ol

um
nn

C
ol

um
nn



096

WT.RX400H.CR

WT.RX400.CR

229

80

13
7

ø 397

ø 361

150

42
7

90
0

284ø 397

ø 361

ø 36

150

53

48
2

80

13
7

90
0

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 397/427/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 361 mm, Muldentiefe 137 mm, glasierter Stahl, weiß, ohne Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklusive Befesti-
gungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 84 mm,  
Wandkonsole mattschwarz

Art.-Nr.

bicolor 4509 500 240 2.479,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 138 – 173 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 397/482/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 361 mm, Muldentiefe 137 mm, glasierter Stahl, weiß, mit einem 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklu-
sive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 84 mm, 
Wandkonsole mattschwarz

Art.-Nr.

bicolor 4509 800 240 2.479,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 143 – 178 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – CR-series – wall-mounted

Washstand, round, l/w/h 397/482/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 361 mm, sink depth 137 mm, glazed steel, white, with one tap hole,  
without overflow, steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included 
fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 84 mm, black matte  
wall bracket

Art. No. Price

bicolor 4509 800 240

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 143 – 178 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 397/427/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 361 mm, sink depth 137 mm, glazed steel, white, without tap hole,  
without overflow, steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included 
fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 84 mm, black matte  
wall bracket

Art. No. Price

bicolor 4509 500 240

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 138 – 173 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 397/482/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 361 mm, Muldentiefe 137 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Stahlgestell mit Ablage, Pulverlack, weiß, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 84 mm, 
Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4508 800 000 2.360,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 143 – 178 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 397/427/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 361 mm, Muldentiefe 137 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, Stahlgestell mit Ablage, Pulverlack, weiß, inklusive Befesti-
gungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 84 mm, Wandkon-
sole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4508 500 000 2.360,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 138 – 173 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – CU-series – wall-mounted

Washstand, round, l/w/h 397/482/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 361 mm, sink depth 137 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, steel bracket with shelf, powder finish, white, included fixing 
set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 84 mm, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4508 800 000

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 143 – 178 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 397/427/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 361 mm, sink depth 137 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, steel bracket with shelf, powder finish, white, included fixing 
set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 84 mm, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4508 500 000

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 138 – 173 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 329/367/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 284 mm, Muldentiefe 110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4501 000 000 1.670,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 125 – 155 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 404/444/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 284 mm, Muldentiefe 110 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4500 000 000 1.891,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 140 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – K-series – wall-mounted

Washstand, round, l/w/h 329/367/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 284 mm, sink depth 110 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4501 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 125 – 155 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 404/444/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 284 mm, sink depth 110 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4500 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 140 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 404/444/900/mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 359 mm, Muldentiefe 140 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 404/444/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 359 mm, Muldentiefe 140 mm, glasierter Stahl, metallisch, ohne 
Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventil-
kappe, glasiert metallisch dark iron, Ø 63 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole 
schwarz

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4503 000 000 1.840,00

Art.-Nr.

dark iron 4503 000 190 2.898,00

Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 152 – 192 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 152 – 192 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – K-series – wall-mounted

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331

Washstand, round, l/w/h 404/444/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 359 mm, sink depth 140 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4503 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 152 – 192 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 404/444/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 359 mm, sink depth 140 mm, glazed steel, metallic, without tap hole, 
without overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, metallic 
dark iron glazed, Ø 63 mm, bottle trap, black wall bracket

Art. No. Price

dark iron 4503 000 190

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 152 – 192 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 400/500/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 374 mm, Muldentiefe 112 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert weiß, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4507 800 000 1.931,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 163 – 198 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 400/425/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 374 mm, Muldentiefe 112 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert 
weiß, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4507 500 000 1.931,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 138 – 173 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – CO-series – wall-mounted

Washstand, round, l/w/h 400/500/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 374 mm, sink depth 112 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 74 mm, bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4507 800 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 163 – 198 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 400/425/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 374 mm, sink depth 112 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, wit-
hout overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 74 mm, bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4507 500 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 138 – 173 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 400/442/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 394 mm, Muldentiefe 99 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Distanzring verchromt, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4506 500 000 2.421,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 147 – 192 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 400/442/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 394 mm, Muldentiefe 99 mm, glasierter Stahl, matt schwarz/weiß 
glänzend, ohne Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, 
Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Distanzring 
verchromt, Wandkonsole schwarz

Art.-Nr.

matt schwarz/weiß glänzend 4506 500 180 3.558,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 147 – 192 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – KE-series – wall-mounted

Washstand, round, l/w/h 325/365/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 319 mm, sink depth 89 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, bottle trap, chrome-plated spacer ring, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4505 500 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 125 – 160 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 400/442/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 394 mm, sink depth 99 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 74 mm, bottle trap, chrome-plated spacer ring, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

matt black/white glossy 4506 500 180

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 147 – 192 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899
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Waschtisch, quadratisch, L/B/H 329/367/900 mm, Mulde quadratisch, 
zentriert, L/B/H 261/261/94 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert 
weiß, B/H 68/68 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4801 000 000 1.974,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.300 6719 000 899 958,00
Spiegel, SP.325 6716 000 899

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 128 – 148 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, quadratisch, L/B/H 455/507/900 mm, Mulde quadratisch, 
zentriert, L/B/H 371/371/94 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert 
weiß, B/H 68/68 mm, Siphon, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4804 000 000 2.709,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Spiegel, SP.450 6717 000 899 958,00
1.140,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 169 – 224 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – Q-series – wall-mounted

Washstand, square, l/w/h 329/367/900 mm, sink square, centred,  
l/w/h 261/261/94 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without overflow, 
included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, l/w 68/68 mm, 
bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4801 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Fittings information

Impact area approx. 128 – 148 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, square, l/w/h 455/507/900 mm, sink square, centred,  
l/w/h 371/371/94 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without overflow, 
included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, l/w 68/68 mm, 
bottle trap, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4804 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR450.S1 6741 001 331

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 169 – 224 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, quadratisch, L/B/H 455/455/900 mm, Mulde quadratisch, 
zentriert, L/B/H 371/371/94 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert 
weiß, B/H 68/68 mm, Siphon, Bodenkonsole

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4805 000 000 2.709,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 117 – 172 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 404/404/900 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 359 mm, Muldentiefe 140 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm, Siphon, Bodenkonsole

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4504 000 000 1.840,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 112 – 152 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Floor-standing washstands – Q-, K-series – freestanding

Washstand, square, l/w/h 455/455/900 mm, sink square, centred,  
l/w/h 371/371/94 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without overflow, 
included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, l/w 68/68 mm, 
bottle trap, floor bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4805 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 117 – 172 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 404/404/900 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 359 mm, sink depth 140 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, bottle trap, floor bracket

Art. No. Price

white 4504 000 000
Version

Glossy and matt color

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 112 – 152 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 400/500/350 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 374 mm, Muldentiefe 112 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert weiß, Ø 74 mm, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 5042 800 000 1.232,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 163 – 198 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 329/347/290 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 284 mm, Muldentiefe 110 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 5041 000 000 1.029,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.2 8304 000 000 75,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 135 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstands – CO-series (Scopio)

Washstand, round, l/w/h 400/500/350 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 374 mm, sink depth 112 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 74 mm, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 5042 800 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 163 – 198 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, round, l/w/h 329/347/290 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 284 mm, sink depth 110 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, included fixing set, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 5041 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.2 8304 000 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 135 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.



105

WT.CO400

ø 314

35
0

11
2

ø 400

ø 374 225

150

42
5

WT.XXS450H.L

326 118

19
1

45 23
6

99 10
0

450

ø 3635

Waschtisch, rund, L/B/H 400/425/350 mm, Mulde rund, zentriert, 
Ø 374 mm, Muldentiefe 112 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert 
weiß, Ø 74 mm, Wandkonsole weiß

Art.-Nr.

weiß 5042 500 000 1.232,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 138 – 173 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 450/236/100 mm, Mulde oval, links, 
L/B/H 326/99/191 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4295 000 000 469,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 70 – 145 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstands – XXS-series (Fusion.S)

Washstand, round, l/w/h 400/425/350 mm, sink round, centred, 
Ø 374 mm, sink depth 112 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, wit-
hout overflow, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, 
Ø 74 mm, white wall bracket

Art. No. Price

white 5042 500 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 138 – 173 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 450/236/100 mm, sink oval, left, l/w/h 
326/191/99 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, inclu-
ded fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 4295 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 70 – 145 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 500/268/100 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
links, L/B/H 345/215/95 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert weiß, B/H 68/68 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4290 000 000 557,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 205 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 450/236/100 mm, Mulde oval, rechts, 
L/B/H 326/191/99 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4297 000 000 469,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 70 – 145 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstands – XS-series (X.plore.S)

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 500/268/100 mm, sink rectangular, left, 
l/w/h 345/215/95 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, 
included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, w/d 68/68 mm

Art. No. Price

white 4290 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 205 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 450/236/100 mm, sink oval, right, l/w/h 
326/191/99 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, inclu-
ded fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 4297 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 70 – 145 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 500/268/100 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
rechts, L/B/H 345/215/95 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert weiß, B/H 68/68 mm

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4292 000 000 557,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

Glanz-, Mattfarbe 30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 205 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4201 000 000 551,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Hahnloch
ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 168 – 188 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

W
as

hs
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s

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 500/268/100 mm, sink rectangular, right, 
l/w/h 345/215/95 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, 
included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, w/d 68/68 mm

Art. No. Price

white 4292 000 000
Version Surcharge

Glossy and matt color 30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 205 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstands – PR-series

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 585/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 507/273/125 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with 
overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4201 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without tap hole
Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 168 – 188 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4203 000 000 695,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 168 – 188 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 585/347/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4200 000 000 525,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 162 – 182 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstands – PR-series

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 800/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 507/273 /125mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with 
overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4203 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 168 – 188 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 585/347/143 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 507/125/273 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, with 
overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4200 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
Glossy and matt color

20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 162 – 182 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4203 300 000 695,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 218 – 238 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
links, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4205 000 000 695,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 168 – 188 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

W
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 800/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 507/273/125 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, with 
overflow, included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4203 300 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 218 – 238 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 800/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, left, 
l/w/h 507/273/125 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with overflow, 
included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4205 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 168 – 188 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstands – PR-series
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Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
rechts, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
mit Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4207 000 000 695,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00
Eckventilverkleidung, EV.3 8110 000 978 265,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 168 – 188 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
links, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4205 300 000 695,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 218 – 238 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 800/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, right, 
l/w/h 507/273/125 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with overflow, 
included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4207 000 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978
Angle valve cover, EV.3 8110 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 168 – 188 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 800/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, left, 
l/w/h 507/273/125 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, with overflow, 
included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4205 300 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 218 – 238 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstands – PR-series
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Waschtisch, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/405/143 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
rechts, L/B/H 507/273/125 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, inklusive Befestigungsset, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr.

weiß 4207 300 000 695,00
Sondervarianten Mehr

ohne Überlauf
Dreilochbohrung
Lotionspenderbohrung
Glanz-, Mattfarbe

20 %
20 %
20 %
30 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr.

Siphon, SI.2 8306 000 978 207,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.1 8302 000 978 97,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 218 – 238 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washstand, rectangular, l/w/h 800/405/143 mm, sink rectangular, right, 
l/w/h 507/273/125 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, with overflow, 
included fixing set, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 4207 300 000
Version Surcharge

Without overflow
3 Drill holes
Drill hole for lotion dispenser
Glossy and matt color

20%
20%
20%
30%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap, SI.2 8306 000 978
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.1 8302 000 978

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 218 – 238 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washstands – PR-series
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Dimensions (l/w/h)

< 300 mm 350 – 580 mm 600 – 700 mm 1000 mm

WP.Insert1
485/321/471 mm
Page 114

WP.S19.1
600/360/497 mm
Page 119

WP.S19L.1
1000/490/590 mm
Page 119
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WP.Insert2
485/321/471 mm
Page 114

WP.S19L.2
1000/490/590 mm
Page 120

WP.Insert5
355/350/471 mm
Page 115

WP.WF20.1
1000/525/900 mm
Page 121

WP.PN1
555/320/400 mm
Page 116

WP.WF20.2
1000/525/900 mm
Page 121

WP.PN2
555/320/400 mm
Page 116

WP.WF20.3
1000/525/900 mm
Page 122

WP.WF20.4
1000/525/900 mm
Page 122

WP.XXS1
580/236/240 mm
Page 117

WP.XS1
645/268/300 mm
Page 118

WP.WF100.1
1000/525/900 mm
Page 123
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WP.XXS2
580/236/240 mm
Page 117

WP.XS2
645/268/300 mm
Page 118
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 485/321/471 mm, Schalenbecken, 
Mulde links, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Ablagefach rechts, 
Korpus, Chromstahl, Pulverlack, weiß, Handtuchhalter rechts, weiß, 
Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, Fla-
schensiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Ablage glasierter Stahl weiß 5241 000 000 950,00
Ablage glasierter Stahl anthrazitbraun 5241 000 110 950,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 109 – 139 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 485/321/471 mm, Schalenbecken, Mul-
de rechts, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Ablagefach links, Korpus, 
Chromstahl, Pulverlack, weiß, Handtuchhalter links, weiß, Befestigungs-
set, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, Ø 63 mm, Flaschensiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Ablage glasierter Stahl weiß 5242 000 000 950,00
Ablage glasierter Stahl anthrazitbraun 5242 000 110 950,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 109 – 139 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – Insert-series

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 485/321/471 mm, Glossy and matt co-
lordish basin, sink left, with one tap hole, without overflow, shelf cabinet 
right, frame, chrome steel, powder finish, white, towel rail right, white, 
fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm, bottle trap

Art. No. Price

white glazed steel shelf 5241 000 000
anthracite brown glazed steel shelf 5241 000 110

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 109 – 139 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 485/321/471 mm, dish basin, sink right, 
with one tap hole, without overflow, shelf cabinet left, frame, chrome 
steel, powder finish, white, towel rail left, white, fixing set, drain valve, 
valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm, bottle trap

Art. No. Price

white glazed steel shelf 5242 000 000
anthracite brown glazed steel shelf 5242 000 110

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 109 – 139 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

white

white

anthracite brown

anthracite brown
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Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

Eckwaschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 355/350/471 mm, Schalenbecken, 
Mulde zentriert, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Korpus, Chrom-
stahl, Pulverlack, weiß, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, ver-
chromt, Ø 63 mm, Flaschensiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Ablage glasierter Stahl weiß 5245 000 000 750,00
Ablage glasierter Stahl anthrazitbraun 5245 000 110 750,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 117 – 147 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – Insert-series

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899

Corner washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 355/350/471 mm, dish basin, 
sink centred, with one tap hole, without overflow, frame, chrome steel, 
powder finish, white, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, 
Ø 63 mm, bottle trap

Art. No. Price

white glazed steel shelf 5245 000 000
anthracite brown glazed steel shelf 5245 000 110

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 117 – 147 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

white anthracite brown
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 555/320/400 mm, Schalenbecken, 
Mulde links, Ø 300 mm, Muldentiefe 112 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Stahl, glasiert, Handtuchhalter seitlich, 
Edelstahl poliert, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Siphon verchromt

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5256 000 000 999,00
Nordic matt 5256 000 083 1.083,00
Oyster matt 5256 000 081 1.083,00
Gravel matt 5256 000 084 1.083,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 121 – 151 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 555/320/400 mm, Schalenbecken, 
Mulde rechts, Ø 300 mm, Muldentiefe 112 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit 
einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Stahl, glasiert, Handtuchhalter seitlich, 
Edelstahl poliert, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, 
glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 84 mm, Siphon verchromt

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5257 000 000 999,00
Nordic matt 5257 000 083 1.083,00
Oyster matt 5257 000 081 1.083,00
Gravel matt 5257 000 084 1.083,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 121 – 151 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – PN-series (Piccolo Novo)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 555/400/320 mm, dish basin, sink left, 
Ø 300 mm, sink depth 112 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, steel, glazed, polished stainless steel, included fixing set, drain 
valve, valve cap, glazed in the basin colour, Ø 84 mm, chrome-plated 
bottle trap

Art. No. Price

white 5256 000 000
nordic matt 5256 000 083
oyster matt 5256 000 081
gravel matt 5256 000 084

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 121 – 151 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 555/400/320 mm, dish basin, sink right, 
Ø 300 mm, sink depth 112 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, steel, glazed, polished stainless steel, included fixing set, drain 
valve, valve cap, glazed in the basin colour, Ø 84 mm, chrome-plated 
bottle trap

Art. No. Price

white 5257 000 000
nordic matt 5257 000 083
oyster matt 5257 000 081
gravel matt 5257 000 084

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 121 – 151 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

white nordic matt oyster matt gravel matt

gravel mattwhite nordic matt oyster matt

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899
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WP.XXS2

WP.XXS1

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 580/236/240 mm, Mulde oval, rechts, 
glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Ablagefach links, 
Möbeloberfläche, Holzspanplatte, Dekor, weiß glänzend, Handtuch-
halter links, weiß, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, 
Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5065 800 000 973,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 70 – 145 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 580/236/240 mm, Mulde oval, links, 
glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Ablagefach rechts, 
Möbeloberfläche, Holzspanplatte, Dekor, weiß glänzend, Handtuchhal-
ter rechts, weiß, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, verchromt, 
Ø 63 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5062 800 000 973,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 70 – 145 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

W
as

hp
la

ce
s

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 580/240/236 mm, sink oval, left, glazed 
steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, shelf cabinet right, furniture 
surface, chipboard, decoration, glossy white, towel rail right, white, 
fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 5062 800 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 70 – 145 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 580/240/236 mm, sink oval, right, glazed 
steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, shelf cabinet left, furniture 
surface, chipboard, decoration, glossy white, towel rail left, white, fixing 
set, drain valve, valve cap, chrome-plated, Ø 63 mm

Art. No. Price

white 5065 800 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 70 – 145 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplaces – XXS-series (Fusion.S)

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 645/268/300 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
links, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Ablagefach 
rechts, Möbeloberfläche, Holzspanplatte, Dekor, weiß, Handtuchhalter 
rechts, weiß, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
B/H 68/68 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5072 800 000 1.095,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 205 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 645/268/300 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
rechts, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, ohne Überlauf, Ablage-
fach links, Möbeloberfläche, Holzspanplatte, Dekor, weiß, Handtuchhal-
ter links, weiß, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
B/H 68/68 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5075 800 000 1.095,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 110 – 205 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

958,00
958,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – XS-series (X.plore.S)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 645/300/268 mm, sink rectangular, left, 
glazed steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, shelf cabinet right, 
furniture surface, chipboard, decoration, white, towel rail right, white, 
fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, w/d 68/68 mm

Art. No. Price

white 5072 800 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 205 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 645/300/268 mm, sink rectangular, right, 
glazed steel, with one tap hole, without overflow, shelf cabinet left, fur-
niture surface, chipboard, decoration, white, towel rail left, white, fixing 
set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, w/d 68/68 mm

Art. No. Price

white 5075 800 000

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 110 – 205 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 331
Design mirror, SP.FR375.S1 6740 001 899
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WP.S19.1

WP.S19L.1

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Ablage, AS.600.HT 8271 140 980 238,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00
Box, AS.Box2 8267 000 671 87,00

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5261 000 000 3.584,00

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/490/590 mm, Mulde rund, links, 
glasierter Stahl, mit Überlauf, Konsole, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Matt-
schwarz, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil mit Staufunktion, Ven-
tilkappe, glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Siphonverkleidung 
mattschwarz, Glasablage, Wandauslaufarmatur inkl. vormontiertem 
Unterputzventil

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 600/360/497 mm, Mulde rund, links, 
glasierter Stahl, ohne Überlauf, Konsole, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Matt-
schwarz, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert in 
Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Siphonverkleidung mattschwarz, Glas-
ablage, Wandauslaufarmatur inkl. vormontiertem Unterputzventil

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5260 000 000 2.662,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00
Box, AS.Box2 8267 000 671 87,00

W
as

hp
la

ce
s

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 600/497/360 mm, sink round, left, gla-
zed steel, without overflow, bracket, steel bracket, powder finish, black 
matte, included fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, glazed in the basin 
colour, Ø 74 mm, bottle trap, bottle trap cover in matt black, glass shelf, 
wall outlet fitting in splashback, with pre-assembled concealed valve

Art. No. Price

white 5260 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671
Box, AS.Box2 8267 000 671

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/490/590 mm, sink round, left, 
glazed steel, with overflow, bracket, steel bracket, powder finish, 
black matte, included fixing set, valve cap, glazed in the basin colour, 
Ø 74 mm, bottle trap, bottle trap cover in matt black, glass shelf, wall 
outlet fitting in splashback, with pre-assembled concealed valve

Art. No. Price

white 5261 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.HT 8271 140 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671
Box, AS.Box2 8267 000 671

Washplaces – S19-series (Steel19)
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/490/590 mm, Mulde rund, rechts, 
glasierter Stahl, mit Überlauf, Konsole, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Matt-
schwarz, inklusive Befestigungsset, Schaftventil mit Staufunktion, Ven-
tilkappe, glasiert in Beckenfarbe, Ø 74 mm, Siphon, Siphonverkleidung 
mattschwarz, Glasablage, Wandauslaufarmatur inkl. vormontiertem 
Unterputzventil

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5262 000 000 3.584,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Ablage, AS.600.HT 8271 140 980 238,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00
Box, AS.Box2 8267 000 671 87,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – S19-series (Steel19)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/490/590 mm, sink round, right, 
glazed steel, with overflow, bracket, steel bracket, powder finish, 
black matte, included fixing set, valve cap, glazed in the basin colour, 
Ø 74 mm, bottle trap, bottle trap cover in matt black, glass shelf, wall 
outlet fitting in splashback, with pre-assembled concealed valve

Art. No. Price

white 5262 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.HT 8271 140 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671
Box, AS.Box2 8267 000 671
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/525/900 mm, Mulde rund, links, 
Waschtischabdeckung 20 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
mit Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklusive Befesti-
gungsset, Glasablage, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5271 000 000 2.538,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphonverkleidung, SV.WF20.1.2 8113 000 980 182,00
Siphonverkleidung für Renovation, 
SV.WF20.1.2R

8113 999 980 208,00

Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.4 8319 000 000 165,00
Schaftventil, VT.5 8320 000 000 113,00
Überlaufrosette, UR.1 8321 000 330 61,00Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 129 – 169 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/525/900 mm, Mulde rund, rechts, 
Waschtischabdeckung 20 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
mit Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklusive Befesti-
gungsset, Glasablage, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5272 000 000 2.538,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphonverkleidung, SV.WF20.1.2 8113 000 980 182,00
Siphonverkleidung für Renovation, 
SV.WF20.1.2R

8113 999 980 208,00

Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.4 8319 000 000 165,00
Schaftventil, VT.5 8320 000 000 113,00
Überlaufrosette, UR.1 8321 000 330 61,00Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 129 – 169 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

W
as
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – WF-series (Work.Frame)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/525/900 mm, sink round, left, 
washstand cover 20mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with overflow, 
steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included fixing set, glass shelf, 
overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 5271 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap cover, SV.WF20.1.2 8113 000 980
Bottle trap cover for renovation, 
SV.WF20.1.2R

8113 999 980

Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.4 8319 000 000
Drain valve, VT.5 8320 000 000
Overflow rosette, UR.1 8321 000 330Fittings information

Impact area approx. 129 – 169 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/525/900 mm, sink round, right, 
washstand cover 20mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with overflow, 
steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included fixing set, glass shelf, 
overflow set

Art. No.

white 5272 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap cover, SV.WF20.1.2 8113 000 980
Bottle trap cover for renovation, 
SV.WF20.1.2R

8113 999 980

Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.4 8319 000 000
Drain valve, VT.5 8320 000 000
Overflow rosette, UR.1 8321 000 330Fittings information

Impact area approx. 129 – 169 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/525/900 mm, Mulde rund, links, 
Waschtischabdeckung 20 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklusive Befestigungs-
set, Glasablage, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5273 000 000 2.538,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphonverkleidung, SV.WF20.3.4 8114 000 980 182,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.4 8319 000 000 165,00
Schaftventil, VT.5 8320 000 000 113,00
Überlaufrosette, UR.1 8321 000 330 61,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 148 – 208 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/525/900 mm, Mulde rund, rechts, 
Waschtischabdeckung 20 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, mit 
Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklusive Befestigungs-
set, Glasablage, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5274 000 000 2.538,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphonverkleidung, SV.WF20.3.4 8114 000 980 182,00
Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.4 8319 000 000 165,00
Schaftventil, VT.5 8320 000 000 113,00
Überlaufrosette, UR.1 8321 000 330 61,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 148 – 208 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – WF-series (Work.Frame)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/525/900 mm, sink round, left, 
washstand cover 20mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, with overflow, 
steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included fixing set, glass shelf, 
overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 5273 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap cover, SV.WF20.3.4 8114 000 980
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.4 8319 000 000
Drain valve, VT.5 8320 000 000
Overflow rosette, UR.1 8321 000 330

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 148 – 208 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/525/900 mm, sink round, right, 
washstand cover 20mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, with overflow, 
steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included fixing set, glass shelf, 
overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 5274 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap cover, SV.WF20.3.4 8114 000 980
Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.4 8319 000 000
Drain valve, VT.5 8320 000 000
Overflow rosette, UR.1 8321 000 330

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 148 – 208 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1000/525/900 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, Waschtischabdeckung 100 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem 
Hahnloch, mit Überlauf, Stahlgestell, Pulverlack, Mattschwarz, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, Glasablage, Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 5270 000 000 2.538,00
Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Siphonverkleidung, SV.WF100.1 8112 000 980 182,00
Siphonverkleidung für Renovation, 
SV.WF100.1R

8112 999 980 208,00

Siphon, SI.3 8312 000 978 202,00
Schaftventil, VT.4 8319 000 000 165,00
Schaftventil, VT.5 8320 000 000 113,00
Überlaufrosette, UR.1 8321 000 330 61,00Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 105 – 155 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – WF-series (Work.Frame)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1000/525/900 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, washstand cover 100mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, with 
overflow, steel bracket, powder finish, black matte, included fixing set, 
glass shelf, overflow set

Art. No. Price

white 5270 000 000
Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Bottle trap cover, SV.WF100.1 8112 000 980
Bottle trap cover for renovation, 
SV.WF100.1R

8112 999 980

Bottle trap, SI.3 8312 000 978
Drain valve, VT.4 8319 000 000
Drain valve, VT.5 8320 000 000
Overflow rosette, UR.1 8321 000 330Fittings information

Impact area approx. 105 – 155 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.
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Siphonverkleidung, L/B/H 118/356/440 mm, mattschwarz, pulver-
beschichtet, passend für: WP.WF20.1, WP.WF20.2, max. Eckventil-
abstand 80 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

8113 000 980 165.00

Siphonverkleidung für Renovation, L/B/H 118/356/440 mm, matt-
schwarz, pulverbeschichtet, mit seitlichen Ausschnitten, passend 
für: WP.WF20.1, WP.WF20.2, Eckventilabstand ;>80 mm möglich

Art.-Nr. Preis

8113 999 980 188.00

Siphonverkleidung, L/B/H 118/320/440 mm, mattschwarz, pulver-
beschichtet, passend für: WP.WF20.3, WP.WF20.4

Art.-Nr. Preis

8114 000 980 165.00

Siphonverkleidung, L/B/H 118/353/440 mm, mattschwarz, pulver-
beschichtet, passend für: WP.WF100.1, max. Eckventilabstand 
80 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

8112 000 980 165.00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Accessories – WF-series (Work.Frame)

Bottle trap cover, l/w/h 118/356/440 mm, matt black, Powder 
coated, suitable for: WP.WF20.1, WP.WF20.2, angle valve distance 
80mm maximum

Art. No. Price

8113 000 980

Bottle trap cover for renovation, l/w/h 118/356/440 mm, matt 
black, Powder coated, with side cutouts, suitable for: WP.WF20.1, 
WP.WF20.2, angle valve distance ;>80mm possible

Art. No. Price

8113 999 980

Bottle trap cover, l/w/h 118/320/440 mm, matt black, Powder coa-
ted, suitable for: WP.WF20.3, WP.WF20.4

Art. No. Price

8114 000 980

Bottle trap cover, l/w/h 118/353/440 mm, matt black, Powder coa-
ted, suitable for: WP.WF100.1, angle valve distance 80mm maximum

Art. No. Price

8112 000 980
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Siphonverkleidung für Renovation, L/B/H 118/354/440 mm, matt-
schwarz, pulverbeschichtet, mit seitlichen Ausschnitten, passend 
für: WP.WF100.1, Eckventilabstand ;>80 mm möglich

Art.-Nr. Preis

8112 999 980 208,00
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Accessories – WF-series (Work.Frame)

Bottle trap cover for renovation, l/w/h 118/354/440 mm, matt black, 
Powder coated, with side cutouts, suitable for: WP.WF100.1, angle 
valve distance ;>80mm possible

Art. No. Price

8112 999 980
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Dimensions (l/w/h)

< 300 mm 350 – 580 mm 645 – 750 mm > 800 mm

WP.Folio1
804/501/351 mm
Page 128
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WP.Folio2
804/451/351 mm
Page 128

WP.Folio3
1004/501/351 mm
Page 129

WP.Folio4
1004/451/351 mm
Page 129

WP.Folio5
1254/501/351 mm
Page 130

WP.Folio6
1254/451/351 mm
Page 130

WP.Folio7
1254/501/351 mm
Page 131

WP.Folio8
1254/451/351 mm
Page 131

WP.Folio9
1254/501/351 mm
Page 132

WP.Folio10
1254/451/351 mm
Page 132
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 804/501/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahn-
loch, ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, 
Vollauszug, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5155 816 000 2.816,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5155 810 000 2.964,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5155 811 000 2.964,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5155 813 000 2.964,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5155 814 000 2.964,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 165 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 804/451/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, 
Vollauszug, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5155 516 000 2.816,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5155 510 000 2.964,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5155 511 000 2.964,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5155 513 000 2.964,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5155 514 000 2.964,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 135 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – FO-series (Folio)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 804/501/351 mm, sink rectangu-
lar, centred, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, 
without overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, 
full extension, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, 
space-saving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5155 816 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5155 810 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5155 811 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5155 813 000
silk-matt finish white 5155 814 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 165 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 804/451/351 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, full exten-
sion, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, space-sa-
ving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5155 516 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5155 510 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5155 511 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5155 513 000
silk-matt finish white 5155 514 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 135 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1004/501/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahn-
loch, ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, 
Vollauszug, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5156 816 000 3.095,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5156 810 000 3.260,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5156 811 000 3.260,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5156 813 000 3.260,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5156 814 000 3.260,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 165 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1004/451/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, 
Vollauszug, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5156 516 000 3.095,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5156 510 000 3.260,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5156 511 000 3.260,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5156 513 000 3.260,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5156 514 000 3.260,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 135 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – FO-series (Folio)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1004/501/351 mm, sink rectangu-
lar, centred, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, 
without overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, 
full extension, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, 
space-saving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5156 816 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5156 810 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5156 811 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5156 813 000
silk-matt finish white 5156 814 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 165 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1004/451/351 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, full exten-
sion, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, space-sa-
ving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5156 516 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5156 510 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5156 511 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5156 513 000
silk-matt finish white 5156 514 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 135 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1254/501/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahn-
loch, ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, 
Vollauszug, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5157 816 000 3.214,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5157 810 000 3.379,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5157 811 000 3.379,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5157 813 000 3.379,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5157 814 000 3.379,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 165 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1254/451/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
zentriert, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, 
Vollauszug, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5157 516 000 3.214,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5157 510 000 3.379,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5157 511 000 3.379,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5157 513 000 3.379,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5157 514 000 3.379,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 135 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – FO-series (Folio)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1254/501/351 mm, sink rectangu-
lar, centred, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, 
without overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, 
full extension, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, 
space-saving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5157 816 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5157 810 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5157 811 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5157 813 000
silk-matt finish white 5157 814 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 165 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1254/451/351 mm, sink rectangular, 
centred, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, full exten-
sion, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, space-sa-
ving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5157 516 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5157 510 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5157 511 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5157 513 000
silk-matt finish white 5157 514 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 135 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white
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Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1254/501/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
links, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, zwei 
Vollauszüge, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5158 816 000 3.370,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5158 810 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5158 811 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5158 813 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5158 814 000 3.545,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 165 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1254/451/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
links, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, zwei 
Vollauszüge, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5158 516 000 3.370,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5158 510 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5158 511 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5158 513 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5158 514 000 3.545,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 135 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – FO-series (Folio)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1254/501/351 mm, sink rectangular, 
left, l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, two full 
extensions, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, 
space-saving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5158 816 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5158 810 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5158 811 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5158 813 000
silk-matt finish white 5158 814 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 165 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1254/451/351 mm, sink rectangular, left, 
l/w/h 596/346/107 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without overflow, 
washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, two full extensions, 
fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, space-saving 
bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5158 516 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5158 510 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5158 511 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5158 513 000
silk-matt finish white 5158 514 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 135 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white



132

WP.FOLIO10

WP.FOLIO9

ø 36

1254

561 596

35
1

501

18
0

10
7

786468

50
148

10
0

34
6

412 276 178 276390

45
1

34
6

1254

596561 451

50

18
0

10
7

35
1

468 786

276412 276 178390

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1254/501/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
rechts, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, mit einem Hahnloch, 
ohne Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, zwei 
Vollauszüge, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5159 816 000 3.370,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5159 810 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5159 811 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5159 813 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5159 814 000 3.545,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 130 – 165 mm ab Mitte Hahnloch.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

Waschplatz, rechteckig, L/B/H 1254/451/351 mm, Mulde rechteckig, 
rechts, L/B/H 596/346/107 mm, glasierter Stahl, ohne Hahnloch, ohne 
Überlauf, Waschtischunterschrank grifflos mit Push-to open, zwei 
Vollauszüge, Befestigungsset, Schaftventil, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß, 
Ø 74 mm, Raumsparsiphon

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 5159 516 000 3.370,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 5159 510 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 5159 511 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 5159 513 000 3.545,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 5159 514 000 3.545,00

Sondervarianten Mehrpreis

mit Überlauf 20 %

Empfohlenes Zubehör Art.-Nr. Preis

Designspiegel, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899 1.179,00
Ablage, AS.400.S 8270 000 980 180,00
Ablage, AS.600.S 8271 000 980 209,00
Lochblock, AS.Box1 8266 000 671 54,00

Armaturenhinweis

Auftreffbereich ca. 135 – 170 mm ab Beckenhinterkante.
Parameter siehe Seite 20.

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Washplaces – FO-series (Folio)

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1254/501/351 mm, sink rectangular, 
right, l/w/h 596/107/346 mm, glazed steel, with one tap hole, without 
overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, two full 
extensions, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, 
space-saving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5159 816 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5159 810 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5159 811 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5159 813 000
silk-matt finish white 5159 814 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 130 – 165 mm from middle of tap hole.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white

Washplace, rectangular, l/w/h 1254/451/351 mm, sink rectangular, 
right, l/w/h 596/107/346 mm, glazed steel, without tap hole, without 
overflow, washtable cabinet, handle-free with push-to-open, two full 
extensions, fixing set, drain valve, valve cap, white glazed, Ø 74 mm, 
space-saving bottle trap

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 5159 516 000
silk-matt finish grey fossil 5159 510 000
silk-matt finish moonstone 5159 511 000
silk-matt finish shadow earth 5159 513 000
silk-matt finish white 5159 514 000

Version Surcharge

With overflow 20%

Recommended miscellaneous Art. No. Price

Design mirror, SP.FR600.R1 6744 001 899
Shelf, AS.400.S 8270 000 980
Shelf, AS.600.S 8271 000 980
Perforated block, AS.Box1 8266 000 671

Fittings information

Impact area approx. 135 – 170 mm from rear edge of basin.
For parameters, see page 15.

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white
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Hochschrank, rechteckig, L/B/H 300/303/1246 mm, eine Tür, grifflos 
mit Push-to-open, Türanschlag links, Breite bei geöffneter Tür 355 mm 
(Öffnungswinkel 105°), Seitenwinkel rechts emailliert, weiß, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, 4 Glaseinlegeböden, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen 
Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 6323 990 016 1.649,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 6323 990 010 1.732,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 6323 990 011 1.732,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 6323 990 013 1.732,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 6323 990 014 1.732,00

Hochschrank, rechteckig, L/B/H 300/303/1246 mm, eine Tür, griff-
los mit Push-to-open, Türanschlag rechts, Breite bei geöffneter Tür 
355 mm (Öffnungswinkel 105°), Seitenwinkel links emailliert, weiß, 
inklusive Befestigungsset, 4 Glaseinlegeböden, ohne Dübel (ist den 
baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

Holzdekor Eiche gebürstet 6323 690 016 1.649,00
Lack seidenmatt Fossilgrau 6323 690 010 1.732,00
Lack seidenmatt Mondstein 6323 690 011 1.732,00
Lack seidenmatt Schattenerde 6323 690 013 1.732,00
Lack seidenmatt weiß 6323 690 014 1.732,00
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Tall cabinets – FO-series (Folio)

Cupboard, rectangular, l/w/h 300/303/1246 mm, one door, handle-free 
with push-to-open, door stop on the left, width with door open 355 mm 
(opening angle 105°), glazed side bracket on the right, white, included 
fixing set, 4 glass shelves, without dowels (to be adjusted to constructio-
nal situation)

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 6323 990 016
silk-matt finish grey fossil 6323 990 010
silk-matt finish moonstone 6323 990 011
silk-matt finish shadow earth 6323 990 013
silk-matt finish white 6323 990 014

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white

Cupboard, rectangular, l/w/h 300/303/1246 mm, one door, handle-
free with push-to-open, door stop on the right, width with door open 
355 mm (opening angle 105°), glazed side bracket on the left, white, 
included fixing set, 4 glass shelves, without dowels (to be adjusted to 
constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

wood effect laminate brushed oak 6323 690 016
silk-matt finish grey fossil 6323 690 010
silk-matt finish moonstone 6323 690 011
silk-matt finish shadow earth 6323 690 013
silk-matt finish white 6323 690 014

brushed oak grey fossil moonstone shadow earth white
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AS.134.LO2, AS.400.S
134/85/50 MM, 400/100/50 MM

Shelf system



135

As
si

st
 S

he
lv

es

AS.400.S
400/100/50 mm
Page 136

AS.Box1
89/89/44 mm
Page 137

AS.400.S
400/100/50 mm
Page 136

AS.600.S
600/100/50 mm
Page 136

AS.400.HT.L/R
400/111/196 mm
Page 137

AS.600.HT
600/100/50 mm
Page 136

AS.Box2
225/89/44 mm
Page 137

AS.134.LO2
134/85/50 mm
Page 138

AS.800.S
800/100/50 mm
Page 136

AS.160.TPH
160/100/50 mm
Page 138

AS.225.LO3
225/85/50 mm
Page 138

Dimensions (l/w/h)

400 mm

Assist — Shower shelves

Assist — Accessories

600 mm 800 mm

Assist — Shelves 
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Ablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 400/100/50 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, ohne Ausschnitte, inklusive Befestigungsset, ohne Dübel 
(ist den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8270 000 980 180,00
mattweiß 8270 000 331 180,00

Ablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 600/100/50 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, ohne Ausschnitte, inklusive Befestigungsset, ohne Dübel 
(ist den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8271 000 980 209,00
mattweiß 8271 000 331 209,00

Ablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 800/100/50 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, ohne Ausschnitte, inklusive Befestigungsset, ohne Dübel 
(ist den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8272 000 980 238,00
mattweiß 8272 000 331 238,00

Ablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 600/100/50 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, Ausschnitt Handtuch mittig, inklusive Befestigungsset, 
ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8271 140 980 238,00
mattweiß 8271 140 331 238,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Assist – Shelves

Shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 400/100/50 mm, aluminium, Powder  
coated, without cutouts, included fixing set, without dowels  
(to be adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8270 000 980
matt white 8270 000 331

Shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 600/100/50 mm, aluminium, Powder 
coated, without cutouts, included fixing set, without dowels (to be 
adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8271 000 980
matt white 8271 000 331

Shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 800/100/50 mm, aluminium, Powder  
coated, without cutouts, included fixing set, without dowels  
(to be adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8272 000 980
matt white 8272 000 331

Shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 600/100/50 mm, aluminium, Powder  
coated, towel cutout central, included fixing set, without dowels  
(to be adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8271 140 980
matt white 8271 140 331
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Ablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 400/111/196 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, Ausschnitt Lotionspender rechts, Ausschnitt Handtuch 
links, inklusive Befestigungsset, Kunststoffflasche, ohne Dübel (ist 
den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8270 221 980 238,00
mattweiß 8270 221 331 238,00

Ablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 400/111/196 mm, Aluminium, pulver-
beschichtet, Ausschnitt Lotionspender links, Ausschnitt Handtuch 
rechts, inklusive Befestigungsset, Kunststoffflasche, ohne Dübel (ist 
den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8270 321 980 238,00
mattweiß 8270 321 331 238,00

Lochblock, rechteckig, L/B/H 89/89/44 mm, Amerikanischer Nuss-
baum, geölt, mit 16 Lochbohrungen, Durchmesser 12 und 17 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

8266 000 671 54,00

Box, rechteckig, L/B/H 225/89/44 mm, Amerikanischer Nussbaum, 
geölt, mit ovalem Ausschnitt, Breite ca. 215 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

8267 000 671 87,00
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Assist – Shelves

Shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 400/111/196 mm, aluminium, Powder coated, 
lotion dispenser cutout right, towel cutout left, included fixing set, plas-
tic bottle, without dowels (to be adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8270 221 980
matt white 8270 221 331

Shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 400/111/196 mm, aluminium, Powder coated, 
lotion dispenser cutout left, towel cutout, right, included fixing set, plas-
tic bottle, without dowels (to be adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8270 321 980
matt white 8270 321 331

Perforated block, rectangular, l/w/h 89/89/44 mm, american walnut, 
Oiled, with 16 drill holes, 12 and 17 mm diameter

Art. No. Price

8266 000 671

Box, rectangular, l/w/h 225/89/44 mm, american walnut,  
Oiled, with oval cutout, approx. width: 215 mm

Art. No. Price

8267 000 671
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Toilettenpapierhalter, rechteckig, L/B/H 160/100/50 mm, Alumi-
nium, eloxiert und pulverbeschichtet, Ausschnitt WC-Rolle, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen Gegebenheiten 
anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8274 170 981 191,00
mattweiß 8274 170 982 191,00

Duschablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 400/100/50 mm, Aluminium, 
eloxiert und pulverbeschichtet, ohne Ausschnitte, inklusive Befesti-
gungsset, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen Gegebenheiten anzupas-
sen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8270 000 981 197,00
mattweiß 8270 000 982 197,00

Duschablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 134/85/50 mm, Aluminium, eloxiert 
und pulverbeschichtet, Ausschnitt Lotionspender 2-fach, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, zwei Kunststoffflaschen, ohne Dübel (ist den bau-
lichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8274 111 981 180,00
mattweiß 8274 111 982 180,00

Duschablage, rechteckig, L/B/H 225/85/50 mm, Aluminium, eloxiert 
und pulverbeschichtet, Ausschnitt Lotionspender 3-fach, inklusive 
Befestigungsset, drei Kunststoffflaschen, ohne Dübel (ist den bau-
lichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8274 112 981 191,00
mattweiß 8274 112 982 191,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Assist – Shelves, Shower shelves

Toiletry, rectangular, l/w/h 160/100/50 mm, aluminium, anodized 
and powder coated, included fixing set, without dowels (to be adjus-
ted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8274 170 981
matt white 8274 170 982

Shower shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 400/100/50 mm, aluminium,  
anodized and powder coated, without cutouts, included fixing set, 
without dowels (to be adjusted to constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8270 000 981
matt white 8270 000 982

Shower shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 134/85/50 mm, aluminium, an-
odized and powder coated, two lotion dispenser cutouts, included 
fixing set, two plastic bottles, without dowels (to be adjusted to cons-
tructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8274 111 981
matt white 8274 111 982

Shower shelf, rectangular, l/w/h 225/85/50 mm, aluminium, anodi-
zed and powder coated, three lotion dispenser cutouts, included 
fixing set, three plastic bottles, without dowels (to be adjusted to 
constructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 8274 112 981
matt white 8274 112 982
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375/800/40 mm
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SP.FR450.S1
450/800/40 mm
Page 142

SP.FR600.R1
600/600/40 mm
Page 144

SP.FR750.R1
750/750/40 mm
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SP.FR500.S1
500/1000/40 mm
Page 142

SP.FR600.S1
600/1000/40 mm
Page 143

SP.FR1000.R1
1000/1000/40 mm
Page 144

Dimensions (l/w/h)

375-450 mm 500-750 mm 1000 mm
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Designspiegel, rechteckig, L/B/H 375/40/800 mm, Aluminium, pulver-
beschichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 11,7 Watt, 
Lichtfarbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, 
Touch-Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den bau-
lichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6740 001 899 958,00
mattweiß 6740 001 331 958,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1

Designspiegel, rechteckig, L/B/H 450/40/800 mm, Aluminium, pulver-
beschichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 12,6 Watt, 
Lichtfarbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, 
Touch-Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den bau-
lichen Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6741 001 899 1.140,00
mattweiß 6741 001 331 1.140,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1

Designspiegel, rechteckig, L/B/H 500/40/1000 mm, Aluminium, pulver-
beschichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 14 Watt, Licht-
farbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, Touch-
Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen 
Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6742 001 899 1.187,00
mattweiß 6742 001 331 1.187,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Design mirrors – rectangular

Design mirror, rectangular, l/w/h 375/40/800 mm, aluminium, Pow-
der coated, indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 11.7 watts, 
luminous colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch 
switch and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to cons-
tructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6740 001 899
matt white 6740 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1

Design mirror, rectangular, l/w/h 450/40/800 mm, aluminium, Pow-
der coated, indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 12.6 watts, 
luminous colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch 
switch and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to cons-
tructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6741 001 899
matt white 6741 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1

Design mirror, rectangular, l/w/h 500/40/1000 mm, aluminium, Powder 
coated, indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 14 watts, lumi-
nous colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch 
switch and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to cons-
tructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6742 001 899
matt white 6742 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1
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Designspiegel, rechteckig, L/B/H 600/40/1000 mm, Aluminium, pulver-
beschichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 15 Watt, Licht-
farbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, Touch-
Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen 
Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6743 001 899 1.303,00
mattweiß 6743 001 331 1.303,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1 D
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PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Design mirrors – rectangular

Design mirror, rectangular, l/w/h 600/40/1000 mm, aluminium, Powder 
coated, indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 15 watts, lumi-
nous colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch 
switch and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to cons-
tructional situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6743 001 899
matt white 6743 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1
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Designspiegel, rund, L/B/H 600/40/600 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 9,3 Watt, Licht-
farbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, Touch-
Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen 
Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6744 001 899 1.179,00
mattweiß 6744 001 331 1.179,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1

Designspiegel, rund, L/B/H 750/40/750 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 12,3 Watt, Licht-
farbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, Touch-
Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen 
Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6745 001 899 1.322,00
mattweiß 6745 001 331 1.322,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1

Designspiegel, rund, L/B/H 1000/40/1000 mm, Aluminium, pulverbe-
schichtet, umlaufend indirektes LED-Licht, dimmbar, 15 Watt, Licht-
farbe 4.000 Kelvin, inklusive Befestigungsset, LED-Konverter, Touch-
Schalter und Nebenstellenfunktion, ohne Dübel (ist den baulichen 
Gegebenheiten anzupassen)

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 6746 001 899 1.452,00
mattweiß 6746 001 331 1.452,00

Technische Information

Schutzklasse IP44, Schutzklasse 1

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Design mirrors – round

Design mirror, round, l/w/h 600/40/600 mm, aluminium, Powder coa-
ted, indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 9.3 watts, luminous 
colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch switch 
and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to constructional 
situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6744 001 899
matt white 6744 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1

Design mirror, round, l/w/h 750/40/750 mm, aluminium, Powder coated, 
indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 12.3 watts, luminous 
colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch switch 
and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to constructional 
situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6745 001 899
matt white 6745 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1

Design mirror, round, l/w/h 1000/40/1000 mm, aluminium, Powder coa-
ted, indirect circumferential LED light, dimmable, 15 watts, luminous 
colour: 4,000 Kelvin, included fixing set, LED converter, touch switch 
and auxiliary function, without dowels (to be adjusted to constructional 
situation)

Art. No. Price

matt black 6746 001 899
matt white 6746 001 331

Technical information

Protection class IP44, Safety class 1
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Accessories
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Siphon, L/B/H 45/370/297 mm, verchromt, Anschlussgewinde 
1 1/4 ` ,̀ Tauchrohr höhenverstellbar von 135 bis 205 mm, Tiefe 
verstellbar von 90 bis 370 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8306 000 978 207,00

Siphon, L/B/H 45/390/419,5 mm, Anschlussgewinde 1 1/4 ` ,̀ 
Tauchrohr höhenverstellbar von 75 bis 330 mm,  
Tiefe verstellbar von 90 bis 390 mm

Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8312 000 978 202,00
matt schwarz 8312 000 980 196,00
weiß 8312 000 331 195,00

Eckventilverkleidung, L/B/H 45/49/351 mm, verchromt
Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8110 000 978 265,00

Schaftventil, rund, L/B/H 63/63/74 mm, Ø 1 1/4` ,̀ mit Staufunktion, 
ein Überlauf im Becken ist erforderlich, Ventilkappe, verchromt

Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8302 000 978 97,00

Ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Accessories

Bottle trap, l/w/h 45/370/297 mm, chrome-plated, 1 1/4”  
connection thread, immersion tube, adjustable in height from  
135 to 205 mm, adjustable depth from 90 to 370 mm

Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8306 000 978

Bottle trap, l/w/h 45/390/419.5 mm, 1 1/4” connection thread,  
immersion tube, adjustable in height from 75 to 330 mm,  
adjustable depth from 90 to 390 mm

Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8312 000 978
matt black 8312 000 980
white 8312 000 331

Angle valve cover, l/w/h 45/49/351 mm, chrome-plated
Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8110 000 978

Drain valve, round, l/w/h 63/63/74 mm, Ø 1 1/4”, with open/closed 
function, this basin requires an overflow, valve cap, chrome-plated

Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8302 000 978
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Schaftventil, rund, L/B/H 63/63/100 mm, Ø 11/4` ,̀  
für Becken ohne Überlauf, Ventilkappe

Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8304 000 978 67,00
glasiert weiß 8304 000 000 75,00

Schaftventil, rund, L/B/H 74/74/100 mm, Ø 11/4` ,̀  
für Becken ohne Überlauf, Ventilkappe

Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8305 000 978 72,00
glasiert weiß 8305 000 000 79,00

Schaftventil, rund, L/B/H 74/74/120 mm, Ø 1 1/4` ,̀ mit Staufunktion, 
ein Überlauf im Becken ist erforderlich, Ventilkappe, glasiert weiß

Art.-Nr. Preis

glasiert weiß 8319 000 000 165,00

Schaftventil, rund, L/B/H 74/74/106 mm, Ø 11/4` ,̀  
ein Überlauf im Becken ist erforderlich, Ventilkappe

Art.-Nr. Preis

verchromt 8320 000 978 94,00
glasiert weiß 8320 000 000 113,00

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Accessories

Drain valve, round, l/w/h 63/63/100 mm, Ø 11/4”,  
for basins without overflow, valve cap

Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8304 000 978
white glazed 8304 000 000

Drain valve, round, l/w/h 74/74/100 mm, Ø 11/4”,  
for basins without overflow, valve cap

Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8305 000 978
white glazed 8305 000 000

Drain valve, round, l/w/h 74/74/120 mm, Ø 1 1/4”, with open/closed 
function, this basin requires an overflow, valve cap, white glazed

Art. No. Price

white glazed 8319 000 000

Drain valve, round, l/w/h 74/74/106 mm, Ø 11/4”,  
this basin requires an overflow, valve cap

Art. No. Price

chrome-plated 8320 000 978
white glazed 8320 000 000
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Überlaufrosette, rund, L/B/H 36/14/36 mm, 
passend für Alape Überlaufgarnitur

Art.-Nr. Preis

mattschwarz 8321 000 980 43.00
weiß 8321 000 331 43.00
chrom 9510 951 078 12.00

Überlaufgarnitur, L/B/H 70/249,5/235 mm, ausgelegt für  
Excenter- und Schaftventil, für Becken und Waschtische  
mit Überlauf

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 9500 280 000 19.00

Überlaufgarnitur, L/B/H 70/87/50 mm, ausgelegt für Schaft- und 
Universalventil, für Becken und Waschtische ohne Überlauf

Art.-Nr. Preis

weiß 9500 410 000 11.00

Ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s

PRICES IN EUR EXCL. VAT

Accessories

Overflow rosette, round, l/w/h 36/14/36 mm,  
suitable for Alape overflow set

Art. No. Price

matt black 8321 000 980
white 8321 000 331
chrome-plated 9510 951 078

Overflow set, l/w/h 70/249,5/235mm, equipped for eccentric  
and drain valve, for basins and washstands with overflow,  
incl. overflow rosette chrome-plated

Art. No. Price

white 9500 280 000

OVERFLOW SET C

Overflow set, l/w/h 70/87/50 mm, equipped for drain and  
universal valve, for basins and washstands without overflow

Art. No. Price

white 9500 410 000

OVERFLOW SET B.1
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Below you will find spare parts for our extensive range of washbasins, washstands and washplaces. The selection ranges 
from valve caps in different shapes, sizes and colours to siphons and accessory bags for bucket sinks. You will find the 
article number of the required spare part in the assembly instructions for your product. If you miss a spare part, please 
send a message to service@alape.com. We will be happy to advise you.

Article Short name Description
Prices in EUR 

excl. VAT 

VALVE CAPS

9510 001 000 Valve cap Valve cap, square, l/w/h 68/68/23 mm, white, glazed, with base body 48,00

9510 002 000 Valve cap Valve cap, oval, l/w/h 390/90/35 mm, white, glazed, with base body 131,00

9510 006 000 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 65/65/30 mm, plastic, chrome-plated, with base body 12,00

9510 007 000 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 75/75/30 mm, plastic, chrome-plated, with base body 12,00

9510 009 000 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 63/63/31 mm, white, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 45,00

9510 009 180 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 63/63/31 mm, bicolor, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 74,00

9510 009 190 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 63/63/31 mm, dark iron, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 59,00

9510 010 000 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 74/74/31 mm, white, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 56,00

9510 010 180 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 74/74/31 mm, bicolor, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 74,00

9510 010 190 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 74/74/31 mm, dark iron, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 81,00

9510 018 000 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, white, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 71,00

9510 018 081 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, oyster matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 018 082 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, silk matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 018 083 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, nordic matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 018 084 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, gravel matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 018 091 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, deep green, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 018 092 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, deep blue, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 018 093 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 84/84/32 mm, deep indigo, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 92,00

9510 019 081 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, oyster matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

9510 019 082 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, silk matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

9510 019 083 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, nordic matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

Spare parts
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Article Short name Description
Prices in EUR 

excl. VAT 

9510 019 084 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, gravel matt, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

9510 019 091 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, deep green, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

9510 019 092 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, deep blue, glazed,  
suitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

9510 019 093 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 92/92/32 mm, deep indigo, glazed,  
uitable for basins without overflow with Alape 11/4” drain valve, with base body 99,00

9510 950 590 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 63/63/32 mm, brass, chrome-plated, with base body 24,00

9510 950 591 Valve cap Valve cap, round, l/w/h 73/73/32 mm, brass, chrome-plated, with base body 26,00

BOTTLE TRAPS

9510 351 051 Bottle trap Bottle trap, l/w/h 80/384/206 mm, for surface mounting, height adjustable, with horizontal outlet, 
plastic, white, connection thread 1 1/4” 94,00

9510 351 058 Bottle trap Bottle trap, l/w/h 75/710/337 mm, plastic, white, 1 1/4” connection thread 69,00

9510 351 950 Bottle trap Bottle trap, l/w/h 66/417/268 mm, flexible outlet hose, plastic, white, connection thread 1 1/4” 19,00

9510 430 307 Bottle trap Bottle trap, l/w/h 45/370/296 mm, chrome-plated, 1 1/4” connection thread 166,00

9510 950 491 Bottle trap Bottle trap, l/w/h 48/222/48 mm, plastic, white 11,00

9510 950 492 Bottle trap Bottle trap, l/w/h 85/284/222 mm, plastic, white, 1 1/4” connection thread 41,00

OTHER SPARE PARTS

9510 106 118 Enamel paint Enamel paint, l/w/h 87/21/14 mm, one-component, for repairs, tube content 8 ml, white 17,00

9510 350 996 Installation  
accessory bag

Installation accessory bag, l/w/h 80/80/21 mm, 3-part, consisting of chrome-plated spacer ring,  
seal and flange nut 21,00

9510 351 823 Plastic bottle Plastic bottle, l/w/h 75/75/211 mm, amber, incl. black dispenser 7,00

9510 950 011 Installation  
accessory bag

Installation accessory bag, l/w/h 483/483/5 mm, 5-part, consisting of mounting brackets (4 pieces) 
and PVC seal, white 13,00

9510 950 042 Installation  
accessory bag

Installation accessory bag, l/w/h 277/50/31 mm, 5-part, consisting of mounting brackets (4 pieces) 
and adhesive cartridge for basin assembling, 70 ml, white 16,00

9510 950 086 Adhesive Adhesive, l/w/h 277/5/310 mm, one-component, for basin assembling, cartridge content 70 ml, white 15,00

9510 951 078 Overflow 
rosette Overflow rosette, round, l/w/h 36/14/36 mm, plastic, chrome-plated 13,00

9511 000 001 Installation 
accessory bag

Installation accessory bag, l/w/h 505/6/219 mm, 12-part, consisting of drain valve (6-part), chain 
with plug, plastic cover caps (2 pieces), grommet (2 pieces) and PVC edge profile (grey) 12,00

9511 000 003 Installation  
accessory bag

Installation accessory bag, l/w/h 36/100/153 mm, 20-part, consisting of drain valve (5-part), chain with 
stopper, plastic cover caps (2 pieces), grommet (2 pieces), screws (2 pieces) and overflow set (7-part) 17,00
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Mounting and Connection 
Measurements
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WT.RX325K
Nr. 4501 000 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RX400KH
Nr. 4500 000 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RX400K
Nr. 4503 000 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RX400H.CU
Nr. 4508 800 000

WT.RX400H.CU
Nr. 4508 500 000

WT.RX400H.CR
Nr. 4509 800 240

WT.RX400.CR
Nr. 4509 500 240

WT.RX400.KE
Nr. 4506 500 000 – with wall bracket

Mounting and Connection Measurements

FFL

FFL
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FFL FFL

FFL FFL
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WT.RX400H.CO
Nr. 4507 800 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RX450QS
Nr. 4804 000 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RS325 
Nr. 5041 000 000 – Visible drain

WT.RX400.CO
Nr. 4507 500 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RX325QS
Nr. 4801 000 000 – with wall bracket

Recommendation: 
Tubular odour trap 
chrome-plated 
for bidet model 5535 
Item no. 103781 
Company Viega

Recommendation:  
Space-saving siphon 
Geberit 
Item no. 151.113.11.1

Recommendation:  
Space-saving siphon 
Geberit 
Item no. 151.113.11.1

WT.CO400 
Nr. 5042 500 000 – with wall bracket

WT.RS325 
Nr. 5041 000 000 – Concealed drain

Mounting and Connection Measurements
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FFL FFL

WT.CO400H
Nr. 5042 800 000 – with wall bracket



 

 

 

 

155

90
0

58
0

63
0 

- 
67

0 87
5

50

450

44,5 44,5280

184,5

80-150

58
0

63
0 

- 
67

080-150

90
0

87
5

50

450

44,5 44,5

184,5

280

87
5

90
0

63
0 

- 
67

0

58
0

50

59 280

500
382

250199

10
0

80-150

87
5

90
0

63
0 

- 
67

0

58
0

50

59 280

500
382

250 199

10
0

80-150

55
0

280

87
5

75

715

62
,5

90
0

800

400

280

87
5

75

715

62
,5

80 - 150

90
0

60
0 

- 
64

0

55
0

800

400

500

87
5

75

55
0

90
0

80 - 150

62
,5 280

60
0 

- 
64

0

585

292,5

500

87
5

75

55
0

90
0

62
,5 280

585

292,5

In
st

al
la

tio
n

WT.XXS450H.L
Nr. 4295 000 000

WT.XXS450H.R
Nr. 4297 000 000

WT.XS500H.L
Nr. 4290 000 000 WT.XS500H.R

Nr. 4292 000 000

WT.PR585H
Nr. 4201 000 000 WT.PR585 

Nr. 4200 000 000

WT.PR800H 
Nr. 4203 000 000 WT.PR800 

Nr. 4203 300 000 

Mounting and Connection Measurements

FFL FFL

FFL FFL

FFL FFL

FFL FFL
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WT.PR800H.L
Nr. 4205 000 000

WT.PR800H.R
Nr. 4207 000 000

WP.Insert5
Nr. 5245 000 000 – Connection optionally on the left/right

WT.PR800.L
Nr. 4205 300 000

WT.PR800.R
Nr. 4207 300 000

WT.Insert2
Nr. 5242 000 000

WT.Insert1
Nr. 5241 000 000

WP.XXS1
Nr. 5062 800 000 – Visible drain

Mounting and Connection Measurements

WP.PN1
Nr. 5256 000 XXX

WP.PN2
Nr. 5257 000 XXX

FFL FFL

FFL FFL

FFL FFL FFL FFL
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FFLFFL
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WP.XXS1
Nr. 5062 800 000 – Covered drain

WP.XS1
Nr. 5072 800 000 – Visible drain

Recommendation: 
Tubular odour trap 
chrome-plated 
for bidet model 5535 
Item no. 103781 
Company Viega

WP.XS1 
Nr. 5072 800 000 – Covered drain

Recommendation: 
Tubular odour trap 
chrome-plated 
for bidet model 5535 
Item no. 103781 
Company Viega

Recommendation: 
Tubular odour trap 
chrome-plated 
for bidet model 5535 
Item no. 103781 
Company Viega

Recommendation: 
Tubular odour trap 
chrome-plated 
for bidet model 5535 
Item no. 103781 
Company Viega

WP.XXS2  
Nr. 5065 000 000 – visible drain

WP.XXS2  
Nr. 5065 800 000 – Covered drain

WP.XS2 
Nr. 5075 800 000 – Visible drain

WP.XS2
Nr. 5075 800 000 – Covered drain

WP.S19.1 
Nr. 5260 000 000

Mounting and Connection Measurements
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WP.S19L.1
Nr. 5261 000 000

Renovation solution 
with SV.WF20.1R  
8113 999 980

with SV.WF20.1.2 
8113 000 980

WP.S19L.2
Nr. 5262 000 000

WP.WF20.1
Nr. 5271 000 000

WP.WF20.1
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Color matrix – Glossy and matt colors

000 Alpinwhite

156 Grey

004 Matt white

201 Black

154 Matt grey 240 Matt black

STANDARD COLOR

GLOSSY COLORS
Surcharge 30 % of the gross list price of the model.

MATT COLORS
Surcharge 30 % of the gross list price of the model.



163

Color matrix – Glossy and matt colors

Mould S, K, O, R RE Stream ME (3mm) KE (3mm)

Basin type UB EB HB UB UB EB UB EB UB EB

Grey 156 X X X X X X - - X X

Black 201 X X X X X X X X X X

Matt white 004 X X X X X X X X X X

Matt grey 154 X X X X X X - - X X

Matt black 240 X X X X X X - - X X

Mould R K CO Sondo Stream ME (3mm) KE (3mm)

Basin type AB SB SB AB AB SB AB AB

Grey 156 - X X X - X X X

Black 201 X X X X X X X X

Matt white 004 X X X X X X X X

Matt grey 154 - X X X - X - X

Matt black 240 - X/S X S - S - X/S

UB Undermount basins – EB Built-in basins – HB Semi-recessed basins

AB Sit-on basins – SB Dish basins

Mould K CO CO QS XS XXS WT.RX...KE

Basin type WT.RX WT WT.RX WT.RX WT WT Basin Pillar

Grey 156 o. r. X X o. r. - - X X

Black 201 X X X o. r. X X X X

Matt white 004 X X X o. r. - X X X

Matt grey 154 X X X o. r. - - X X

Matt black 240 X X X o. r. - - X X

WT Washstands

PILLAR WASHSTAND
IF A MATT COLOR IS CHOSEN, THE WALL BRACKET OF THE PILLAR WASHSTANDS IS EITHER MATT WHITE OR MATT BLACK, THUS VARYING FROM THE COLOR OF THE PILLAR.

· MATT WHITE WALL BRACKET IF THE COLOR IS: MATT WHITE.
· MATT BLACK WALL BRACKET IF THE COLOR IS: BLACK / GREY / MATT BLACK / MATT GREY

UB – Undermount basin	 EB – Built-in basin	 HB – Semi-recessed basin	 AB – Sit-on basin	 SB – Dish basin
WT – Washstand
X : available in this color	 – : not available in this color	 o. r. : on request
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IMPRINT

Publisher	 Alape GmbH Goslar, Germany
Graphics	 Deutsche & Japaner, Mannheim, Germany
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